I | ]
| ! 1275 to outger |edge of precast concrete 1Al : 140 I : : :
‘ ! , : . ) : AL I | | G
, (theoretical dimendion, to be revised according 590 [T GAO1 ]EPDM Gasket black ' viewfrom nside ore pa o st RO SCREW | 2 Soffit Connection Detail O gle
| | KXC=A= 001X GTR=3250-RP905_PO1) I I o2i5572 = % G4 B / 2110002 II:IaEt)?rI?(I)]IC_i?inI\%IS 16 DIN 933 A4-70 IFAY103720-001 —_—
— IR I ATEHLI £ 5 | | | | X =70 | -
: Blinds: Type 1 (top down + 6m bottom up) |_MI0 IRE : 77 o S || Mgl || %/ | \*Nasha%xDINli%M-mIFkYiO%SZCFOGT
| ’ : H v H varies 0 ™ I | | | | ‘ | Anti Lift screw UK-LON-KGX1
| Aluminium extrusion [ ALO1 165 il i . O g N NN TN PA A 77227 Za — HEXAGON SOCKET SET SCREW
| EN AW-6060 T66 | F02 =10 I 195 ALO1 | Aluminium extrusion O = | IACS100370.001 1 12 || Bl . ut M5 DIN 936 A4 IFAY1035Z0-001 The Delivery Room
! - R Gl oo e F18 JENAW-6060 T66 o o ST L | 10 STUD SCREW M5x25 DIN 913 A4 IFAY103620-001 2nd Floor
! Natural anbdized E6- C0, 25um BS ula LA (o]l Black anodized E6- C35, 25um BS + T 16.5 27 ?16 . 0 | ' 2 Pancras Square
I Aluminium extrusion | ALO1 I || == el o O L0 < | : | ) | = 1 m— !%Z/ 7777777777777777777777777777777 — London, N1C 4AG
| EN AW-6060 T66 | F02 k I A S SE03 Weatherseallng Silicone (81.0ne) black . ™ I 05 max 1500 e F e e = S E e = =S = S S S S S S S S S S S S S S = =S =S====== =5
/ . ) = i 1 1P12 E Dowsil 756 SMS ™ O S| - e O O — | : _
1 \/ERTICAL SECTION Natyral anpdized E6- CO, 25um BS I I ""\‘- : OWSI. g = o !:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::;;;;;;;j | Qm } TWIACA']OO4ZO-OO1 m } ¢ PrOprletary Note:
| . 'PCZOO H—PI X 1 4—5 — ﬁvarlable helght L E g NN i = i DS NN i ] [ 2 i Z i z T o7 Z 2 7; : — : ' i~ e —) The copyright of this drawing shall remain vested with Josef Gartner
2110002 I Scale 12’5 Self Ieve“ng gIaSS Support see | J "-I_‘J ‘ | | GmbH and only those parties who have received an irrevocable,
N Il I —_ FT02 |Backerrod O | | ‘ royalty-free, non-exclusive licence from Josef Gartner GmbH shall have
I KXC-A-Q01-X-GTR-3250-2110025 I /\H 1 25 pay 201 -+ !— - - - - - — - — 4 - — - — = — = — — = — — — — — — 5 the right to reproduce this drawing and the contents of the same for any
o I CHEESE HEAD SCREW ! H E grey C I 77777777777777777 I I BO QH 1 75 1 O purpose relating to the Contract Works for which it was prepared.
S| M5x30 DIN 912 A4-70 M8 Qo  X0145813 o | | 2 - : " |
o X0153929 L s / | drainage 2% E | max. length 4500mm max. length 4500mmJ ] length according ceiling plan
S} I - o + e e U (N NN AN
o ! Aluminium Sheet [ AL11 S | NS, L,y - 'GNMS100420-001 w
S EN AW-5005A H14 | F02 ! = O ——————~— .
! Natyral anpdized E6- C0, 25um BS - M \ e MI31 | Precast Concrete /‘\ : : : /‘\ : :
‘ 0 ! ) o Ak o | /
S| HEX BOLT M16x80 DIN 933 Ad-70 XO154064 IPASOSC1AT-001 =l ool - | o 1 \ Monorail Connection Detail 3 \ Soffit monorail
‘ O | Washer A 17x DIN 125 A4-70 X0153969\ Cheese-Head Screw x IFAY101420-001 Al |—HEXAGON SOCKET .SET SCREW riar Continuous monorail solution .
‘ I 1S { R | _ N N
I T Wa]lsher A 17x DIN 9021 A4-70 X0153787 4x M5X10 DIN912 A4-70 tallation| on Site\ | | —E “ el | 2x M§§ﬂ8 1ISO 4026 4-%1 H A '\£|1321 Precast Concrete 2110002 T T T T T T T T T T 7 2110002 Josef Gartner general notes:
| ! Nut M16x DIN 334 A4-70 X0153784 i X0153-809 : I I : wn‘ﬁ“ WIFI [ 80mm from I/r LC()) g —4 a :I'extured finish | 80 CHEESE HEAD SCREW ‘ *  Penetrations through membrane closed by
| : Aluminium extrusion | ALOf 3 | I T HI E - FAY106720-001— ! . | Loose point /MHlEZx3O DIN 912 A4-70 | sealing tape
| | T EN AW-6060 T66 | FO1 IR B ik HIH | -~ | COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW = <$ | ocal cutout at mullions | oo |
I : . Aluminium shims Without surface treatment | [ N~ \ M6x10 DIN 965 A4-70 - R and minimum precast thickness v é W00 /] e  Penetrations through profiles and sheets closed
I | Without surface treatment n left|& right shorter as Al-sheet O | | | /AX0153925 -105.6 | | | | by silicone sealing
‘ | - _ InRl | , = il g
I | IACA1042Z0-003 (3mm) e T | ENINE o : . 4,8x13 DIN 7981 TX25 A420H AN - SIS - ‘ - glue:
| ' | and nut all 175mm I%r\& | 7(4‘ 7 | Vate ' - X0155802 1 /V p e - Face: Prefere 4546 (Melamine)
IACA1042Z0-005 (5mm) 94l 2617 | : ! , : 1 el ] I - |
| ! SHEET METAL SCREW 56 N T 2x slotted hole 8x20mm glass : ‘ — Block: Prefere 4094 (PRF)
| | 4,8 82 TX25 A420H\ S G R oY \ &1 PAShim 150mm length | 27 26.5 | ~  Finger-joints: Loctite HB S039 Purbond
| : Py - ’ T 5 T T o D A IACP1005Z0-001 (5mm) | IACS100320-001 i | | - surface: Induline LW-732 WF
I I Aluminium Sheet | AL11 X0155846 616 BRI =N N . / /ACP100520-002 (3mm) | 65 |
| +45.100 FFL Loq AXIS 30 EN AW-5005A H14 [ F02 emovable Stainless Steel Grille J JUACATIE S simrpi e — | 150« - e e - - max 1900 - - - - e  Glulam Accoya:
| , - IACP1005Z0-003 (2mm) ey ==t
|  Natural anodized E6- C0, 25um BS byOtherS\V E J 00 - = . J e e e == === == === =— < - Qlue:
| _ ad Ahdubh b —5 @@@ e : Stainless Steel Bar ACS104970-001 | = = — = = = - Face: Prefere 4040 (PRF)
! I N I 2 Z ] Nut M20x DIN 934 A4-70 X0154449 I i ~ Block: Prefere 4094 (PRF)
8 : / | DDDDNNNININININA ))ID))‘D))H)) ECCCCC(qrecccccccc CCCCCCCTTEC LR CCCC (D,\’b\) < Precast and wind load bracket | | - surface: no coating
SRR !
- : 60 L(O) : | £ ; embed 21X088r pre(:caSt left and right | max. len gth 4000mm | e Codes see on material & finish list
J ) - — T E - — o approx. 1UHJmim from ISt and rig N — A c A A A i A At N i il ik - KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-RP30002
410 O AN | B2 ] | IACE100120-001-{/ __ EPDM Sealing cover
T———= ——=—r—h o — -~ N I = D | IACE1002Z0-001- DRILLING SCREW 900 * FPorglazing system see
> - = A== — i KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110025
—————————— CTTTT TN N 2NN T | 4,8x22 DIN 7504-K A4 -A-001-X-GTR-3250-
Glul MI23 N . | g A !EAYl0.0JZO:P’()),}n 1355 e  For precast windload bracket see
y amh E NN B oy | = _ 7 if possible-all 300mm KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110005
arch| | 8 N N | 51 [ 00 o : ” o SELFDRILLING SCREW
Grille support at/ — AN | | N _ JT3-12-5.5x40-E16 e For windload and deadload brackets position
N N = . _ A e _ _
Trench Heater +44.880 '~ T~ W””””””*%LQ_ 7 EAD SCREW IFAY113870-001 External see KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110003
By Others/ ) RANEPE SR ERRR Y ‘ ‘ "M5x10 DIN 8912 Ad-7 /;'6111 E’“&“XU&?&?@??% Deadload Bracket e Lamellas of timber mullion and sacrificial board
. H / - - mm - C
Notch according AKT 160 /;\ L M6_DIN934 Ad-70 15 : NI B | R - Without surface treatment Precast Concrete ( MI31 W + Lifting Bracket shown only indicative
NN 3933-S-HSK-280 eel Profile [ ST01M24x120 DIN 933 A4-70 39 | N\ ST i ‘ -l F11 see DWG -2110004 Grills shown only indicative
~.~|_Underhang recess T $355 FO6 | IFAY1003Z0-001 Washer A 6,4 DIN125 || [ STO01 | Steel Profilg Smooth finish draina ge 2,22%
o — " Hotdip galvanised | 01537 $355 4470
~— _Trench-Heater — Py Hex Nut M24 | _
= By Others DIN934 D o - SB [ ZDF / MIE
O Y | =t 4 o 100x80x10 confinueus : : , : \
g FAY1124 See detail A h | \ Lo <~ \ S . 4 / =
- o D) ) DB, KXC-A-001:X-GTR-3250-2110005 g . < a p ) / o / < 2 I
T L e = . %O-Thread Stud A2 I\\/I3mm.;.4(§n/milong . A o R - \ 4 ) A by 4 - A/ 7
4 IACM1006Z0-004 - i 1= | ~ @11,5mm Clip plate every 250mm - . O o SRR . o 4 A
L < FB 16 - 500 x | = -~ +IFA$100220-001/ e ’ < \ Aol oL \ . : oy , 4 A -
QN / ‘ . A S . — . S . - 4
oL N IPA513R1A1-015 e - . - \ 4 g ,\ / - :
= | ) | ‘ [ IN08 |Intimescent stripe - . R B! s / - / g \
O IPA514R1A1-015 L ‘ / 9 S 4 S 4 / / N )
L PASJORIALOT 'NAI%'U s2Mx B ) Ifgq;aggﬁ%fs%i (6x75mm...1000mm long) ; ’ T 49 s 4 - . : T RS
4x Weld Stud MR M24x80 4.8 ZN H///()0237348 = - HFYg pot (Bx7Smm...1000mm longy . - © - / | a9 g N B IR i
-+ Nelson Nr. 000020 !FA'2/03920- 1 : - - 3 - _ . . ) - ’ \ ) A A - . il
- — SE02 | Weathersealing Silicone black  drain 3 ) — . , = \ 4
= 1o LAY 110420-001 — L1~ _Tsupportfor fire protection- Dowsil 791 M& 3 o1 | Pibre Insulation \ S CHEESE HEAD SCREW
D ~ on edge beam by others s @) g 1600 455 | ~ Rockwool Fixrock L035 o9 - \
®) refer Gartners Builders Work information s . g | - g&ﬂ haadiibi) i i / - . i ¥051x41601[2)LN 6912 A4-70
Fire Protection Silicone [ SE04 A Rl n= N veron 1 SR
Dowsil Firestop 700 / - F;(.jcSP.:tcBﬁ.\l,.. IN21 7-SHEET METAL SCREY /ACE1001ZO—OO1
Cold rolled sheets ( ST12 " a‘ TORRRATE ;I(,O81x ?ION 281 T3> Ad420H Stainless Steel Bar lACS104920-002
O 2232 203 | 0 35omm/ | - ] Nut M20 DIN 934 A4-70 X0154449
Sendzimir galvanised Cold rolled sheets [ ST12 E 0 g , SCHEIBE A 21 DIN 125 140HV A4 X0154224
S235 -F03 T 3
+44 475 SSL L06 Steel Structure— Senkdzimir galvanised | \ y o -
— - I — — — Ia/y’others — Hirsch STAK 3 Aluminium sﬁims § E// Qg /Precast and wind load bracket
RS /, a0 T o - - A o B N \ . ORI ST r 7777777 _77777777 77777777: 777777 rschmann Wlthout Surface treatment a E é embed 2X per precast
: S L | Windload bracket (Material S355): By Others 3 = 3 ‘ = 'ACA100320-001 '
BN K’C T @ L - refer Gartners Buildgrs Work information, - T 65\ Thermal Break | IN07 S Iﬁg:l%jzzé%%%; ((12rrrr]1rrrr]1)l = 2 = IACA100520-001\ approx. 1000 mm from left and right
S | e N N ~rr1T-—"""—"—""- 0 T ! . Vero Board — : - ‘ : ~ = — : .
R Rt I I / IACM10p220-001  Steel P“S’;"g e _ ACA104220-003 (3mm) SNE CHEESE HEAD KCREW | See detail 1
B CHEESE HEAD SCREW 23y ~1ACM1001Z0:007 051 J Blind Cable plug IACA1042Z0-005 (5mm) ~|_100x100x8 KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110005
e B ~ M16 4 SB/,ZDP /MiC Hirschmann STAS.3 : M5x10 DIN 6912 A4-70 001
) x40 DIN 912 A4-70 — DDINIIMIPNNIPPY) I YN B e 91077ACP1002Z0-00
X0153770 1/ IEAS100120- C\EL\ il fixi A U A cceeeeceececcccecccccedd X0146124 /SchUco KS-drainage cap
frgnt edge of concrete | 4 \i@ — —t--qn?a*% qﬂéx'” to front face-of precast — ACE1002Z20-00'1 / black (208694) every 1000mm
- H—F bt < 4 —_— - —— - l— — —f
N L R e P I I R Ry = ~ )
o al ===~ "CHEESE HEAD S%CREW j 17 % | R 4) N jy 1 8 MI31 | Precast Concrete
-Vl UMy =1 S [ M12x30 DIN 912,A4-70 — | — L A : == | S i =y - O e F12 -
g > / | XO],|54040 | 1 If/ T \ - F\* h ’/JK h \ | 1 w 4 - é g Textured finish
/g P> | Slottéd hole 19 g j/ (7 \ b 7//( - SELFDRILLING SCREW | L D i . SELFDRILLING SCREW
) | l i W) T T FAND)R -12- 33 ‘ H r / JT3-6-5.5x25-E16
CHEESE HEAD SCREW X0153474 e L7 e bkt LY 1 oy e | sl . X0155796 —— ——
h N |M8x20 DIN 912 A4+70 ] IR ‘ <. 3 A S e S - ) ‘ ’ < 4 refabricated in factor e —— - : —
| I Drilled on site @17 ‘ pretabricate y
| +Washer X0153-}|'86 N ¢ ml | ; \I/ SHEET METALL S EW final installation on site o GENERALREViSED a0 LeroH 0207118
o/ ’ V 933 A4-70 IFAY103720-001 | DIN9021 A4 e = e Stainless steel Profile | SS02 4,8x?;/DIN 7981 TX25 A4-70 + GA01 | EPDM Gasket black e
) R . 3 v A4-70 IFAY103820-001 ‘ | min 2x per glass NN | - 1.44010-F01 Cold rolled sheet X0155710 i 70 Shore A black
) ) < Steel Beaft| position considering - bolt M6x10 ‘ [ max distance 1,6m Mondrai I thout surface treatment old rofled sheets ‘ — .
h KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-RP902_Pi i I Bd ' | IACS1051Z0-001 S235 o | Thermal Break [ INO ALOT Aluminium extrusion son_osscuero
/ 4 ”A Steel Gqordination Summa all 175mm ‘ m 3 | Sendzimir galvanised Vero Board FO2 | EN AW-6060 T66
4 \ / N ) | | i © | R i Il " Natural anodized E6- C0, 25m BS
) ‘ | - @/ ; ‘ | atural anodized E6- CO, 25um
_____ L __Q____\_L__.r__,l_s_ 14_4_.1_2541/\_____/__¥______¥__ | \_% | ] j - — —— Al-flange stripe 30x4 - X0150252
\ 1t S 5 gif ]r < | 0 e — orefabricated in factory / final installation on site "m GARTNER
}> AU ‘ Y
I . | | - 1 I
sprinkler by others I €S stael Profile | 20 : herm l Break [ INO7 | | ) ‘ MEO1 |EPDM Membrane Josef Gartner GmbH A
I I I | L 1.4462 I valies SHEET METAL SCREW /ero Board -‘ | /| | - DOW MEMBRANE 0.6mm Gartnerstrasse 20 Tel +49(0)9073-84-0 PERSITRELIA
: | Wi}hout surfack treatment | 50 ° 4 8x13/DIN 7981 TX25 A420H | | | - D-89423 Gundelfingen  Fax +49(0)9073-84-2100 aRoup
I - | . -
f 150 05 | 1ACS1op3zo001 | X0155802 |\ | Se0p | Weathersealing Siicons black, |/ SHEETMETAL SCREW
Please mind the slab tolerance probable misalignment Alurmin rusion( ALD | I Alliminiumextrusion [ ALO1 | Dowsil 791 | ¥ L 155716
+15mm + Deformation umlnél[{]nA]ﬁ)é(I)-gOS'll%g FO1 : Nat I | dlj q Eg A(\j“(\)/‘gg('so TBGS @ I 05Z0-001 Water dramage @) q é 29 — Fz\ / . ) every 225mm
B atural anodize - Gy, Zoum ) rainage 2% S e e m—
SITE SURVAY NOT IN SCOPE Whhout curfacs beafimant ! g : 1: | ) A\ s/ 2x @8mm per sheet | < | —— 2 | S T Pressure )
" ' . I — T . I | 7 o | / equalizing hole @8mm ’
Aluminium Sheet [ AL11 ! A | NI ) 5 " ALOT | Aluminium-extrusion | ™ v : e\q/ery 1080 mm
275mm PRECAST INVERTED RIBBED SLAP + 75mm TOPPING t=3mm EN AW-5005A H14 | F02 | | AS”tt'TdIr op Catbel | Lift up safety — ENAW-GOBOTSS | 4 o | e creS 24100 | o~ AL11) Aluminium Sheet
atural anodized E6- C0, 25um BS | -, Stainless steel | screw HEX BOLT - Blackapodized EG; C35, 25pm BS | StSteel Embed | |2 |~ — L 105.6 FO1 | ENAW-5005A H14 /2mm
i ~ - | J= 5 \ . : . ! p SR 7“2 - - m g
HEXAGON SOCKET sl_gtTugc:SéEGVWv | L. 4|(‘)é{)(r:nsn110029xzzrjgg’; , MOx30DINS33 Ad-70 ' | * e NP < Stainless Steel bolt @32 | | \i S \ Without surface treatment | —
o Nut M5x DIN 934 A4 IFAY103520-001 ! T | X0154390< T 4”“W!PA506R1A1'001 —| .| DENEEER 01 4401 - |08, ) o g ~ Pressure T
L ‘ ) ] 2 gl - , : ) L . o o
o STUD SCREW M5x25 DIN 913 A4 IFAY103620-001 | / STUD SCREI\V/\|/6\)/(\Q(J)R;|; ; - ﬁﬁ ~ (SE0f Str”c.%’grf' Glazing Silicone black 1ACS100420-001 S A\M 20 359 equa“ﬁ'ggohﬂﬁq @8mm
i - - . § 7 OWSi ) ; - AR N : . — | VAR ) every
2 . nim ¢3.c jmm - M3 1ACA100420-00% : Steel Structure : IFAY1008Z0-001 ™ T 20| |2 it : | +43.850 | Pocket @40 l‘zor\ 4, N iy < \Local cutout at mullions
0 Hanger positions to be updated occordIng ! by others Aluminium extrusion [ ALO1 o || 6 I | " precast " | restraintsocket | I~ EL A and minimum precast thickness
N KXC—A—-001-X-GTR—=3250—RP903_PO] ! | ENAW-6060 766 F02 : | : =l tolerance 530 - 1 pocketfor Drip
o o ' Natural anodiged E6- CO, 25um BS | | = | | T .
20\ PRECAST WIND PRECAST WIND i | - f P03 o E* | GAO1 Eopsagfe(/;xilsaléﬁt black 4 —— edge FOR CONSTRUCTION
\ LOAD BRACKET : ' — \ ) = T
- - L(EDBiA\CT ___________________ | o : Blinds: Type 1 (top down :+ 6m bottom up) | MI01 I | pid H: X0212572 \ Halder 22350.0731 Lifting Pin T_'I'_ 11 - Underh > 8/10/17
| 4x PRECAST LIFTING | ! ! ) WL Sl GA11 | Silicone Gaskets black Precast Concrete | Mi3 by others Steel 1.4571 ype 1.1 -Underhang "Siaio1077
| T ERONT EDGEL | I I Cheese-Head Screw ; | ; 6 70 Shore A black - F11 all3m Typlcal Vertical Section S
| [ — ‘ : 14x M5X10 DIN912 A4-70 | : | =~ T X0212573 Varies Smooth finish 100 at edge beam 125
‘ is pri | I < . — A0
| Axis primary beam | | . X0153809 NN S 7{6cChuing new hangers position) Y e
N L > S ! ! Aluminium extrusion [ ALO1 . - =
I ________éXi_SEeLim_et_er_be_arE ____________ I : I EN AW-6060-T66 | F02 1 11 lI : 1 1(9 to outer edge of precost concrete O | .Lerch
i u ? ‘ N A ) ‘ 1 ‘I | | — Drawing No. Rev:
| | I atural anodiged E6- GO, 2 S et A A A | ‘ . -001-X- - -
| 8 4x PRECAST DEAD LOAD BRACKET M36 ‘ 1000 I | CAST/Weol — 152U 1 11 1‘ I 1 1 Blind Type 1 KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110002 | CO06
150mm offset from LINE OF GRAVITY AXIS!/I’T] n /5 | : : | 1 I: N | CAST /WEST 1570 Top & Bottom
, , | I | | | | /YO 1 / VVL_ O 1 rog7 Y
| 4x PRECAST LIFTING BRACKET RD36 | : I I T | ull svstem
i 75mm offset from FRONT EDGE! i : ! (1395 |l | ! | (pull sy )




— - - —
— _ oo - Google
o o - = _M
O ®© O 5 Int | = -
O o O nierna [ - UK-LON-KGX1
= ® = O g /"1"\ HORIZONTAL SECTION ~
> O T - c <
D = c O NIIN 00
(% D = % o Q)Q , bracket | Eroprietary Note: |
@50 hole in perimeter beam D -8 8 e @50 hole in perimeter beam O © s @50 hole in perimeter beam gad \.\?\ ? fh?t?tzyhfttdp'zmlth‘i”wg?hgtzf?r;f?hmwmhfmb'y
required forcable access C (@) Y— o required forcable access g 8 less Steel Grille by othe required forcable access Fix p?n purpose relaing o the Contract Works for which i was prepared.
refer Gartners Builders Work information — @© o = refer Gartners Builders O & removablé Sta\nt_ie refer Gartners Builders Work information 30 M
o LW e '®) Work information HERREE show onty indicall Bracket oN
Loose point -%_ o i mary beam — —
O = 20 mm
ton et .
BraCKe beam Dead \Oad braCk LCLU | ——F Loo oint Loose point Ceﬂ“e of gfa\"w . . Josef Gartner general notes:
primary ose point = GRILES& _ _crpyothers Fix point |
20 mm LO [ _ — T — - BraCKet on TRENCH HEA/ T — . Penl_er:ra’ilons through membrane closed by
30 mm - — — Motors Lo q 6 O _ ter peam T — — sealing tape
omm . =360 3 erime o = | |
/f P O D /\ \)/M( 971 O 6 — e  Penetrations through profiles and sheets closed
i f :::: " Z 7 T D / / AN VA ﬁ\ﬁ/mm Z T I — = — i by silicone sealing
I 72 5 A e = S B S e — A e i&L . o
—— ;«i‘i///i o - ?ECﬁSIW[ND ) — = — D) }RE@AST W i \ O -- Face: Prefere 4546 (Melamine)
%i/; ;/ _ i ¥ = / “ - ’ = :4: :- IE'k)Ck:-l':)r'ef’(eI:eLAro’?’:1 (I-PlgFS)OSQP bond
T e s T (A surface Induline LW-732 WF
\ —— = = J /i e ——— = ///E/;;;/i/?/z"/ /7;??}?///} = p— \ %¥ e  Glulam Accoya:
e e e T —— - gl
IS — 2 _ * _ - = - e
| - \ - .OC . .r.e er.e .
’ * 400 ’ | \ - - 400 ’ 400 | . 7 surtaceno ooating o e
_______ — S - ———— | YO — EE P ‘ N
poo 360 2l R 2 \\ gl o
— = ) @50 hole in perimeter beam ] = ' pus .
\M\// L /R pe me e ea \ ! o or glazing sysitem see
R L}X PRECAST LIFTING BRACKET REsa \ E \ required forcable access y \ e PRECAST LIFTING BRACKET RD36 | KXCAD0 | X GTR 5230-2110025
ol D 75mm offset from FRONT EDGE — \ GRAVITY AXIS | refer Gartners Builders Work information o | GRAVITY AXIS | — 75mm offset from FRONT EDG +  For precast windload bracket see
_-___7/4M_;T___ - ——— - R S S ___,__/_/_#LTL o _ e g =\ eRAVE] - I R _ KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110005
- I ) -7 ) -7 ) - )
- - /ﬂ/f/ﬁ \ P ////:///A \\ /////// ////;{f/A \\ CENTER OF | /////// ////:///A \\ O /////// //://///A \\ e  For windload and deadload brackets position
P | « I e e N R e \ see KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110003
///// ///////////// \\\ AK\ /////// //////:////// \\\ A /////// ////////////// \\\ A //GRAVITY////j:::// \\\ A g//// ////////////// \\\ A ‘ ° Lamellas of timber mullion and sacrificial board
T '\ -~ PRECAST DEAD LOAD BRACKETM36 '~ \ S \ -~ -- 7' _---PRECAST DEAD LOAD BRACKET M36 ~ - ) shown only indicative
) \ j ~ -~ 150mm offset from LINE OF GRAVITY Ax@v; PP \ e \ -~ 150mm offset from LINE OF GRAVITYéDGS!/ T e 235 O | S ——
| \\////////// \ ///////// \\//////// - \ ///L////// : \\\\/
______ —— — — — 5 e e e D e e e S e B e s N - A N N
| ) \
| IL,i) \
|- | : |
nin. PRECAST LIFTING BRACKET RD36 Q PRECAST LIFTING BRACKET RD36 min. /20 |
75mm offset from FRONT EDGE — orecd st = 955/./ 75mm offset from FRONT EDGE 70 \
20 o o o o o o
unit width 5185.9 unit width 51860.4 unit width 5185.4
Jnit width 19171.6 unit width 1911.5 unit width 1911.5 Jnit width 1911.5 Jnit width 1911.95
900 /./
External
joint line setting out
I T T WA (]
| \\ i | 1
m Bracket positions ) orimary |
i 2 = \\ bea™ b aCKet | BLL’LL'& - ‘ I /
i\ Dead 10ad 0f /// =
\\\ Fix point
| \\ 30 mm | e —_ . -=F
| ; eel beam | - -
@ \ g0 hole n S8 020 +
| \ equired forcal | X :
| (s | —
| \\ refer Gartners f rmation . e S
| . \NOTK INTOTTHIGE=nr R e e
\ Builders
\ perimeter
i \ beam | 11111 GARTNER
| et
\\ Dead \Oad braCk Josef Gartner GmbH ‘
\\\ Loose point et X I |, e
| \ 30 mm
i \
i A \\ IV | ‘
| ‘ ‘ |
{HEHD \ / @' o 1 I RN TR T T Y _
- - - - T T T s~ T N o~~~ — — — — — 7
T \ G
@ \ @ s
. . \ H= I = e
, | 400 40 : 400 |
| |
| . . |
| Max. 1000 | min. /20mm min. /o0mm max. 1000 |
| . ) . . S | N s
according Blind lype according Blind lype PRECAST WIND FOR CONSTRUCTION
| - f LOAD BRACKET |
| ‘ ~, 26/10/17
~ PRECAST WIND \ | | \\| fypet.1- Undethang o
LOAD BRACKET | } '. '\\ '- = 10
‘ ‘ ‘ \ IR A0
| | ) . “Maurer
Il f e
e . / “a KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110003 | C05
| | WA




Location

East - South sway frame

(3D

10mm !ACA104520-010

Y R
IR

9/

SOUTH
FACADE |
CEILING |

) . . ' . | 1 D)D)
——‘/—\’/-//\-\_\-/-i-/---\--: < — — S ‘/Ai —— : ——— -_-_-'___-7!2??‘________;__ =
) B R \’ -Concret /C32/4O ofS 45 g BIEI\)I(S%LUMWO 8.
4 g . Ag - /A\ - N B eI W@ﬁ&) o]
: , L L o 1 - , or TEAY
I g \A 4 Assembly shims +25 (450x400) = IACM1005
TN - < 1mm Sendzimir galvanised !ACM1021Z0-001 = \_
N “y w T 2mm Sendzimir galvanised ACM1021Z0-002 ~/~ . No load allowe(
> “ 4 9 o 5mm Sendzimir galvanised !ACM102120-005 on this are
4. Y 10mm HDG IACM102120-010 2
. o / A ) Ly O | g IN 934 HD
N — _\—7,_/ 00 Fibre Insulation| INOf = 114820-001
. Rockwool Fixrock L035 s SELFDRILLING
ST .
Metal decking by others | - i : 1T3-12-5 v a0 ELE
Fire Protection Silicone | SE04 = 3870-001
] Dowsil Firestop 700 ) =
Colq‘i rolled sheets [ ST12 =
‘ | S235| FO3 =
Ser‘\dzimirgalvanised : . = %32 DI
‘ 2mm \ / | :
Fire Protection | IN21 g —— P 4 g 015571
Fire and Smoke Barrier ] z;;}y;ﬁ g every 300mm
Siderise CW-FS120 — | S =
Steel Beam position considering ) 4x Threaded Bar M30x200 g o = I 1
3933-S-HSK-368 Coordination for BMU ’ O - 10.9 DIN 976 U HDG e € ™
50mm intumescent area O\ . !FAY109120-001 | ol E P
e nesion o] [ N L s S Rl
| Steel plate (material S355):— — Q Q
HILTI-NAIL X-U 32 MX. )  refer Gartners Builders Work information — ] o2 fire protection
HLT-00237348 e T — o0
| , — o| ©
IFAY1039Z0-001 ‘  Steel Profile [ STO01 — n—; 1 600mm
| $355| F06 = %@Q
Hot dip galvanised ]
Aluminium Sheet | HEXBOLT — ] oI
EN AW-5005A H14 J M%Ox80 DIN 933 A4-70 — E===3
Without surface treatment ! - —\ =
continuous O ‘ IPA513R1A1-040 == -
_ —
o O\ ./ PAS14R1A1-040 —
Aluminium Sheet | AL11 — | IPA515R1A1-040 S| I i S |
EN AW-5005A H14 » -
Without surface treatment — F-=-—-J
1=200mm t=3mm all 500 —
mm e 2l 54 8 Aluminium shims
%v Without surface treatment
’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’ j 2 E - | IACA1042Z0-001 (1mm)
‘ IACA1042Z0-002 (2mm
B.o.Edge Beam +48.175 | 30( / / IACA104270-003 )
| IACA1042Z20-005
sprinkler ? - || — — S —
TBD O N | g
L) : |
= ~ 46 05 — IACS105020-002
~ U N Mullion braﬁet
[ i I T v I T |

Dowsil 791

! i
! 2 I 4
1230 i S e <
! < © e /
1 o | | )
i o O o 2 N Facade Zone 900
O T I~ - ’ | > \
7“1\ VERTICAL SECTION } OIS I ;
Scale 1:2 1 o O S G o= | H \H 8@ : 4@@
2110017 1 ~ © < $© RO
= ~— éﬁ ig NI ) MI31 |Precast Concrete
1 AN AN N - iy e q -
1 o 5 © °9 S 4 Textured finish
! = il <
i own — ‘ \ E J[
o T / : R
BMU track Terrace flooring i + o TR :
; o Y9 IR
and sap_ by others i L7 FFL +49.000 3 v i — |
y i v ~ IR . § —— Cable channel polyamide
- - — — — — — I [N N TN — N ﬂ( ’T :H\ :H _ : @24x2mm in precast
- / - : Byothers — |1~ Tl R secure with Loctite 2701
1 V. .
= = | | f AN ) / on site (X0148848) CENTER OF GRAVITY!
l | _——— — = . e == ] 4 HEX BOLT Deadload embed closed with
! C\ Aluminium Shim £10mm S DIN 933 M30x100 A4-70 stainless steel cover
I Water membranes and 1mm !'ACA1045Z0-001 ! - ) .
P i i - 'FAY108470-001 plate after installation
N 1 | insulation by others 3mm !ACA1045Z-003 + Washer !FAY115170-001
I 2x per precast
™ ) 5mm !ACA1045Z0-005
3x Precast and wind load bracket

2x CFS-FA-30 St.Steel Embed per wind
see KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110047

Weathersealing Silicone black

400

IACS110920-003
IACS110820-002

PRECAST DEAD LOAD BRACKET

CENTER OF GRAVITY!

\

\

|

|

|

\

\

\

|

|

|

\

\

\

\

|

|

|

\

|

\

\

|

|

| El
\

|

SaEE
|
N

|

|

|
BEaEis
|

Y Y Y EPDM nUa embrane [ MEOR |
\ : g ‘ A S

" 1l.0.Edge beam +48.675 | | | 0

// \ / \\ // \\ / T.o.I-beam +48.800 / \ / \ / \g
s LTS T LTS KT T AT X/ Y 7
/ \/ \ L/ \ / \ }/ \/ \ \ o/ I/ \ /

Lo

7

2092998994

(

(L
-

et

Cover for

Circular block ref "Embed Dead)dad"

'PDM Membran
MEMBRANE 0.6m

Thermal Break

Vero Board

Precast Concrete

Smooth finish

CHEESE HEAD SCREW
M24x120 DIN 912 A4-70
FAY114970-001

SS01 | Stainless steel Profile

14301

IACS1021Z0-004

IACA1007Z0-001
drainage 2%

COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW
M8x60 DIN 7991 A4-70
IFAY118770-001

(long waved RD36 anchor)
closed with stainless steel
cover plate after installation
2x per precast

90° to horizontal surface

see KXC-A-001 -X-GTR-3%8-

+48.680 .

/ /0

R 4

glued with
DOWSIL 300

|
|SHEET METALL SCREW | |
7982 TX25 A4-J0

lued with

or Lifting

— — —

Steel Pr

355 F06 |

@ip galvanised

STO1 )

T

N
h
N
g

D NNNNNNNND

D NN\

IACA1005Z0-001 /

EPDM Gasket black [ GA0T [L()
70 Shore A black

continous alnng qpandrpl panpl

2x per precast IACS1020Z0-001
approx. 750 mm from left and righ IACP1007Z0-001
4x CHEESE HEAD SCREW | )
M6x40 DIN 912 A4-70 'ACS110920-003
X0153975 /Lftng embed

A

INO8 |Intumescent stripe
Tenmat FF102/50
according KXC-A-001-X-G
-3000101 ...to 110 lIFY2C

B
No-Thread Stud A2
@3mm x 40mm
+@11,5mm clip plate A2

every 250mm
IFAS1002Z0-001

MI31 |Precast Concrete
F12 -
Textured finish

ST12 | Cold rolled sheets
FO3 )S235

Sendzimir galvanised
2mm O

INOT \Fibre Insulation "
Rockwool Fixrock L035

AL11 | Aluminium Sheet

FO1 EN AW-5005A H14
Without surface treatment
2mm

SELFDRILLING SCREW
JT3-12-5.5x40-E16
IFAY113870-001

SS01 | Stainless steel Profile
_ 14301!ACS1116Z0-001

IACA1003Z0-001

Stainless Steel Bar with threac
/!ACS104920-005

Nut M20x DIN 934 A4-70 X01
Washer DIN ISO 7089 M20

/Precast and wind load bracket

embed 3x per precast
see: KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250

See detail
KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-211(

GAO1 |EPDM Gasket black

i

W T 1

/i

\

0212579

70 Shore A black
IACE1001Z0-001
91077ACP100270-001

Schiico KS-drainage cap
black (208694) every 1000mm

\
SELFDRILLING SCREW
71T3-6-5.5x25-£16

X0155796
prefabricated in factory

final installation on site

ALO1 | Aluminium extrusion
FO2 EN AW-6060 T66

LEVEL '

B.o.Main |I-Beam +48.025

Al /

.

G .

Natural anodized E6- CO, 25u
Al-flange stripe 30x4 - X

- ——SHEET METAL SCREW

4,8x32 DIN 7982 TX25 A420H
X0155716

1 TR-3250
)01Z0-001

1000
min /50

LOAD BRACKET

-
)
<
=
|_
)]
<
O
L
X
ol

2x PRECAST DEAD LOAD BRACKET M36

CENTRE OF GRAVITY AXIS!

PRECAST WIND
LOAD BRACKET

1000
min /50

4x PRECAST LIFTING BRACKET RD36
75mm offset from FRONT EDGE!
(Top embed will be covered by balustrade)

Deadload cover

2110017

e .

Google
ey

UK-LON-KGX1

The Delivery Room

2nd Floor
2 Pancras Square
London, N1C 4AG

Proprietary Note:

The copyright of this drawing shall remain vested with Josef Gartner
GmbH and only those parties who have received an irrevocable,
royalty-free, non-exclusive licence from Josef Gartner GmbH shall have
the right to reproduce this drawing and the contents of the same for any
purpose relating to the Contract Works for which it was prepared.

Josef Gartner general notes:

-211004

ST01 | Steel Profile

FO6 )S355

Hot dip galvanised

EPD

DOW MEMBRANE 0.6mm
i cover for Deadload support

glued with DOWSIL 300\

INO7 ) Thermal Break

(0150252

EAST/WEST — 1570

vVarlies Blind Cable plug every 300mm
L) irschmann STAS 3 E01 |EPDM Membrane
Aluminium extrusion [ ALO1 | $ irschmann STAK 3 DOW MEMBRANE 0.6mm
EN AW-6060 T66 | FO2 By Others
175 Natural anodized E6- CO, 25um BS 1395 2 @ wzgg:‘r'dBreak
L HEXAGON SOCKET SET SCREW N~ equalizing hole @8mm Q/ N01 | Fibre Insulation
LO) Nut M5 DIN 439 A4 IFAY103520-001 O overy-1600T Rockwool Fixrock L035
O ™~ STUD SCREW M5x25 DIN 913 A4 IFAY103620-001 ™~ - Iy “cal cutout at mullions
4 N Shim @30mm - M5 IACA1004Z0-001 o\ y ALOT | Aluminium extrusion nd minimum precast
“F18 | EN AW-6060 T66 ckness
Te Aluminium Sheet| AL11 | N B ) % Black anodized E6- C35, 25um BS
EN AW-5005A H14 | F02 STUDISCREW WORTH— S . FS-LSRBS-24-100
g Natural anodized E6- C0, 254m BS M6x80 A2 oA GAO1 |EPDM Gasket black t Steel Embed
& 3mm FAY100820-001 1 e 70 Shore Ablack o in1ess steel bolt @32 | tainless Steel embed
HEX BOLT M5x16 DIN 933 A4-70 IFAY1037Z0-001 I < A 2 inner thread M24
Washer M5x DIN 125 A4-70 IFAY103820-001 IGMS100520-001 ——] E B ; JACS1004Z0-001 in.Thread H=80mm
i i I | |3 = ) tainless Stéel bush @32 - 4301
Blinds: Type 2B (drop down-Touch mullion) [ MI05 O ' | =i J stainless Steel bus 47 750
; ks i \ g .
) /?ﬁ?%, | | Il ‘bi 10 Halder 22350.1920 4 V
CHEESE HEAD SCREW — | | i tils precast ] \
M5X10 DIN912 A4-70 : X il il tolerance MI31 |Precast Concrete () 5 2 Pocket @40 for |
X0153809 | — | el Il - y restraint socket | (O —+
/ | e\l Il G‘ ‘ Smooth finish N -
Aluminium extrusion | ALO1 | W) | | Urarm = =
: EN AW-6060 T66 | ST » O
\/(] res Natural anodized E6- C0, 25um BS | — ||l I 7 <@
: 38 C 00 L0 -
| ™ °
! S 900 Facade zone . © ~
nterno = o | MEINN
Fast /West 1395 ! o Q S O
< = IS
: =
O 8

-2110023

see

ST01 | Steel Profile
_FO6 5355

-4 A ___

Hot dip galvanised

e  Penetrations through membrane closed by
sealing tape

e  Penetrations through profiles and sheets closed
by silicone sealing

e  Glulam Larch:
- glue:
-- Face: Prefere 4546 (Melamine)
-- Block: Prefere 4094 (PRF)
- Finger-joints: Loctite HB S039 Purbond
- surface: Induline LW-732 WF

e  Glulam Accoya:
- glue:
-- Face: Prefere 4040 (PRF)
-- Block: Prefere 4094 (PRF)
-- Finger-joints: Loctite HB S039 Purbond
- surface: no coating

° Codes see on material & finish list
KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-RP30002

e  For glazing system see
KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110025

e  For precast windload bracket see
KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110005

e For windload and deadload brackets position
see KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110003

° Lamellas of timber mullion and sacrificial board
shown only indicative

Grills shown only indicative

W

EEEEEEEEEEEEEE

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

11111 GARTNER

Josef Gartner GmbH ‘
Gartnerstrasse 20 Tel +49(0)9073-84-0 PERMASTEELISA
D-89423 Gundelfingen Fax +49(0)9073-84-2100 GROUP

KKKKKKK

=)

e

L]

L]
N

Statu:

FOR CONSTRUCTION

Blind Type 2b

Top-down

(Drop system)

T'nlle_ype 11 "58/03/18
Typical Vertical Section 55.12'1?;077
Terrace Balustrade AO
Core 1 N,

» Che0kTf:erch
KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110017 | CO07




RN N\ \ // o Google
FENSNRNRY / / \ . @HORIZONTALSECTION —

Scale 1:1

N\ / 1 / " o 0121/ Splayer 1 UK-LON-KGX1

\ \ \ . N "
NN RN \\ \\ d) O ’ AN Trlple helght The Delivery Room
\ ~\ \ NN\ \\ \\\ \ \ N ‘ 7 ) @ 5 / \ . 2nd Floor
N o O\ - \\ . _ O )\ / \ 2 Pancras Square
NN N NN N \ )\ /3, \ London, N1C 4AG
SRR A TNRRARN Q2 / |
NN NN \ N \\ . | \ O /(\ / \\ .
NS \\ \ \ & / . g Proprietary Note:
N\ \ \. O\ A\ \

royalty-free, non-exclusive licence from Josef Gartner GmbH shall have

\
) O / / \ = The copyright of this drawing shall remain vested with Josef Gartner
\ 0 / < / \ ” GmbH and only those parties who have received an irrevocable,
N 2 ; 9 , the right to reproduce this drawing and the contents of the same for any

@ / A\ purpose relating to the Contract Works for which it was prepared.
\ —

/
\ NN \ \\ — @ ( ) N
\ N \ AN A 7 \
\ \ \ ,;5
\ \ \\ Vo \\ \ AN \\ . Q / \\ \
\ \ N\ \ \ — \
\ RN \\ N \ q/@ R GA01 |EPDM Gasket black / \ .
AR \ \ NN \\ \ \ <, W \%\ 70 Shore A black < / N
\ . \ N \ \ N = - ~ —— . , \
AN \ \ VR . N\ N0 \\ \ 7@/\ S 4 ALO1 | Aluminium extrusion N \ .
W . . N S AN \\ N \ o, O VD F10 JEN AW-6060 T66 Ca A Q - Josef Gartner general notes:
AN \ \\ N AN N\ \ . < e 7 RAL 9005 y R /\@
O\ \ X NN D NN A\ s W ()) IPA401F1A1-001 h e  Penetrations through membrane closed by
NS \\ N O\ < \\\ ; 00 ' / A - sealing tape
\ L\ . A NS \ N
AR \ \ ooy \ \\ \ 023 O Foam and Tapes ( \ | |
W \ \ AN A \ Anthracite/black e  Penetrations through profiles and sheets closed
o AN Loy T AN Vi N\ \ \ : by il i
O \ N O\ \ \ \ R 91077!FTY1006Z0-001 / \ y stiicone sealing
O \ ~ NN ‘ \ \ P Type Iso-Bloco 300 - 25/11-25 m \ /
\ \ \ N N \\ \ \ fixed by expansion C ) . / ) N o e  Glulam Larch:
\\\ . ' N N \ \\ \ \ >+ ~and 1side glued stripe £~ /- A -y /\\ . ) I h % 7 i N - glue:
\\\ N BN VAN 0 \\ ' . min. expansion 20mm / . o Lz \ ) ) S \ . i - ya - Face: Prefere 4546 (Melamine)
O \ . \\ EIN \\ N \ VOOD SCREW / < - Block: Prefere 4094 (PRF)
< \ ) N < . T .
Blinds: Tvpe 1 (top down bottom u MIOT\\ S \ AR \ ' N ) - Finger-joints: Loctite HB S039 Purbond
ype 1 (top ™ n\ }Q P) Fo2 N R\, \\ \\ \ x> PAN HEAD Ad . N - surface: Induline LW-732 WF
\ ' ) \ \ ! IFAY1032Z0-001 \
i - NN \ RN \ . \
Natural anodaed\\ga\ Co\zsp}.\Bs NN \\ \\ N / AN : . Glulam Accoya:
\ \ N N \ \ ’ \ - lue:
. \ \ N\ \ N g
Top blind cover \\\ \ \ \\ N \\ . \\\ \\ 5 : SN \\ ~ Face: Prefere 4040 (PRF)
Al-Profile \\ o N W\, \\ \\\ &\ % \ \ E - Block: Prefere 4094 (PRF)
.. \ \ N N \ 0 \'o‘o« Ad} ' \\ ) -- Finger-joints: Loctite HB S039 Purbond
Aluminium Sheet | AL11 \\ \ N O\ \\ ‘ \\o@) % \ - surface: no coating
EN AW-5005A H14 | F02 N \ N N \ N \ \ .
Natural anodized E6- CO, 25um BS \\\\ \ i \\ S RN 60%\ \ AN - e Codes see on material & finish list
- : \ e \ [ KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-RP30002
Aluminium extrusion [ ALOT |\ AN o OO \R / ! 153 [ ‘ \ - C
' EN AW-6060 T66 | FO02 \\\ X A \\\‘\\\ NI \\\\\\ . o ] ] : \\ - e  For glazing system see
Natural anodized E6- C0, 25um BS N \ \ WV = \ ) KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110025
IPA505C1A1-001 \\\ . N < x \ g
. . A 35 N\ N . |
Aluminium extrusion| ALO1 \ \ N L ; : — % 25 : \ . E;rcpf%%it glrgi*c:% ;ggc;ﬁ see_
EN AW-6060 T66 N / x : . 0 -A-001-X-GTR-3250-
Natural anodized E6- CO, 25um BS N *Ti\\\ \ T g ; | _ MEO4 | Breather Membrane ) e  For windload and deadload brackets position
SHEET METAL SCREW — . (% I ) WUTOP Thermo Fassade 3 see KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110003
4816 DIN 7982 TX25 A420H '\ | 7 T \ AL s ot frber milion and sacrficial bord
/ - AN ° amellas or umper mullion ana sacriticial boar
Wood Screw Pan Head | - F02 EN AW-6060 T66 \
—y i — H A
FARAped e ¢ IX i ‘”K% \ Natural anodized E6- C0, 25um BS Grills shown only indicative
1 - H A r | LY A’: AN A A A A \ N
: i Jﬂd:}:gf 8xPan Head Woodscrew AN - W
— | | | A4 6,0X55 \ . S
cU _ ¥ \ IFAY1185Z70-001 \
Ag\ I | N
H N 7NN PN
E N ;*I}-M. ANEHNEY N
D I | / IPA404C1A1-002 S \
| |
-— \ | \ — -
C /g N | < \ \
— | [ 7 — \
; e | | © ) O
\ / o B
20) | | C y,
o I | . - / I\) \
— | | | /
N 212628 ! | E y o /
Wood Screw Pan Head I ] i y >< /
5x80 ASSY 3.0 A2 i relily 3,\: NS \\ ' % // .
IFAY101420-001 :f L : v | | | ,
. " . - / -
Aluminium extrusion | ALO1 PA distance block at top.and b H : K \
EN AW-6060 T66 | F02 olf leveling see: | N\ | A ,
Natural anodized E6- C0, 25um BS (G-A-001-GTR-3250-2110025 D e o ,
S IACP1001Z0-00 g IR URNAR R ) /
IPA505C1A1-001 : . ‘ | ‘ /
SHEET METAL SCREW A | / )/
4,8x16 DIN 7982 TX25 A420H £ " | ) L
X0155846 OO g’ |
T \9 /P 015517 - ‘ K
ini o | .
Aluminium Sheet | AL11 = ¢ & : 5517 ed by €xpansion | /
EN AW-5005A H14 | F02 2 ;@ Wi L and.1side glued stri = ‘ ,
Natural anodized E6- C0, 25um BS - X \ 7 | /
. 0> 77 3 N S A N N Y A Y A O W G o G A - “ s A i < ‘: ] _ _ 7 - _—_ - __ - - Y,
Aluminium extrusion | ALO1 /; H BES! 5 Se! / -
1\ N ) y
ENAW060T6 | F02 |\ /| 1 [ TN ; == o= [ SR o< s MR / A
Natural anodized E6- CO, 25um BS v 5 o ¥y . . o SR, |- /
/N /// P A VG AN = ™ \ = za y
Top blind cover T ) T < e ~ ~N ~ ~ /
) / { /) P N AN 7 / /
Al-Profile / / / . ~ vV 3 a N B — /
e A / 3 b SN 3 / -
/ el g - B , v
/ / ! L)) & / /9 / ’
' < / /8

&
/ ; / / s /) /. I & / -
/, / / /o ; / f /,// / / SO £ o S /
) /
/ / / / / / / /// ’ O ([) / C03 GENERAL REVISED LINDTNER LERCH 29/01/20
/!y , / /) , , o
/ / ' / ! / /\ID‘ I\f) / = C02 GENERAL REVISED LINDTNER LERCH 29/07119
/ / / / ' / Y _
/ / / / // . / / // // / / / / co1 FIRST ISSUE MAG LERCH 16/01/19
/ / / y / / / /) /// , / / / 5 7 — — - 5 - — — - - - - \ REVISION  DESCRIPTION DRAWN  CHECKED DATE
/ P i / / / . ) ya - ) L b i < )
Sl S ) !/, , g ~WOOD SCREW - : : - \ : : ,
/y / / ) ) / ', / 4x25 PAN HEAD A4 p \
/) S // f / /// / IFAY103220-001 SW 2 . 6 Y I I I I I GARTN ER
/) N / /s / \ [ MI23 | Glulam / \
!y / /! / / /l / / / > Josef Gartner GmbH A
A sl / ALO1) Aluminium extrusion arh 2 7 S IR v e o —
4 ! g - ndelfingen ax -84-
v / / o) / F10 JEN AW-6060 T66 / %) : Hndelfinge
// ;o / / / y O ’
/) / / Y/ // // / - - IPA401F1A1-001 Accoya y
/ / / / /// 3 . /
/// S S S ! ) / C/DS = MIO1 | Blinds: Type 1 (top down + 6m bottom up) / ;
// / / / ’/ / / / // / / / ; w - // \
/// S // P / // /. // / S ] C) Y @
/) / / co ) / // / : o << SE03 | Weathersealing Silicone (Stone) black , ~
/ 2 )/ / /// (_) Dowsil 756 SMS /
/ / / / I, ; ~ /
// y ) , / ]/ / (/ / , /
\ / / A A / / [ /
// , , / ) , // // /o y // / Q / - L1

IR

/ | |

S , , @
!/ / / ;o e / J / , i
//// / // Y //// / // / Lg?a N/bx y .

~
LT

L]

/ ! / / y/a i, / /
// / / // / // v // // § A\ ) \
/'y , / / 7, y / / a
/) Y N ,
- S // // / b o )/ A FOR CONSTRUCTION
o I b % R
/ / / / / / /// // / / Title Date:
/ / , ' SV
/ [/ / '// / S / Type 1.1 - Interface o 018
/- /)7 /) ! / / / East-North 212191077
/ / / / / / 4 aS - Or Scale: ]
S / / / , Horizontal Secti BRE
// S // /) i / / : orizontal Section =
/ / Y, ’ / / // / R Y, . . Drawn:MAG
// /’ / // / // ! (/// , // N . Check?:i:erCh
/ / / / / / / / / / // . Drawing No. Rev:
// o // // / /,,// \ y - KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110021 C03
/ , o ) /
// S 7/ // // y




— EVTFVR I I IS ~
Blinds: Type 1 (top down + 6m bottom up) | MI01 1 ! .g o+ 0O G I
- ) Il [ c + .% o é O g e
m VERTICAL SECTION Silicone Gaskets black | GA11 = | :;E ? GA01 |EPDNI Gasket black 0O
f 0 Shore A black 0 Hi [ T O 70 Shore A black >~ 00
Scale 1:2,5 P eV o A 0 &N
2110043 e T4 Structural Glazing Silicone black | SE01 L I ALO1 | Aluminium extrusion 3 D O .g
Dowsil 993 : H 29011 g F18 | EN AWM-6060 T66 = UK-LON-KGX1
Glulam( Mi23 ‘ T | B PR Black gnodized EG- C3§,. 25um BS The Delivery Room
Larch 5[] | ] SE03 | Weathersealing Silicone (Stone) black 2nd Floor
~— \ 1 L] Dowsil I756 SMS 2 Pancras Square
ini inn | \ g | Il ~— COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW London, N1C 4AG
Aluminiuym extrusion| ALO1 | | ! P— VIZE0 DIN 7991 AZT0
EN AW-6060 T66 | FO02 42 8], d@ 2. 125 20 FT02 |Backerrod X -
Natural anodized Ef- CO, 25um BS INm | \ ) grey Xp145813 ' Proprietary Note:
\ I I ) . . . .
PASDARTAT-O01 “ya. N | Variable hejght L e et
B ipioltaeRe L SLEaWl ] L Water drairfage e e e o e S G e e
EN AW-5083A H12 F02 \Z% ! | LD 2X SIOtted h0|e 8X20 per gIaS - purpose relating to the Contract Works for which it was prepared.
fffffff Natural anodized B6- CO, 25um BS ' e IR IR . 7 Smooth finish
e o _ T~ drainage P% +33.660
EN AW-6060 T66 | F02 ! | OAD
Natural anodized B6- C0, 25um BS BRI | ] ”éf[( F"TECA;T P1E2?E)OI‘I
SHEET METAL SCREW Y RN ainiess steet 1.
o 4,8x13 DIN 7981 TX25 A420H : H : | ; — MI31 | Precast Concrete
e L0 t Ceiling layout X0155802 | E —- _F12 /-
0o Precast Ce F?i C?J’ roe 1 1300 IPA505C1A1-001 I S A LY = Textured finish Josef Gartner general notes:
© . ; é \\\H T . Uﬁj \ﬁﬂ e
M) Aluminiiim extrusion | ALO1 \“% TR ) j — Local cutout at mullions e  Penetrations through membrane closed by
I 0O e , EN AW-6060 T66 | FO1 [ | R e e e e and minimum precast thickness sealing tape
o c Aluminium shims Without sfirface treatment I 1L S IS . .
C 4& Without surface treatment 50mm lgft & right shorter as Al-sheet o, | | | ;) ) . Pocket in Precast 90x50...250 e  Penetrations through profiles and sheets closed
S S IACA104220-001 (1mm) AL-U50x30x3 ™ | [ | e by silicone sealing
O .
5 < IACA1042Z0-002 (2mm) Welding boft M6 N S \‘%w drainage 2% [ STO1 | Steel Profile
o IACA1042Z0-003 (3mm) Internal e anehe ; e FO7 /$355 | *  Glulam Larch:
- % IACA104220-005 (Smm) e et o \ il | | Al 12) o8/ Z[-)P-/ we _ - glue.Face' Prefere 4546 (Melamine)
- SHEET METAL SCREW —61.6 || e | AL13 | Aluminium Sheet - Block: Prefere 4094 (PRF)
Steel Profile [ ST01 4,8x16 DIN 7982 TX25 A420H yii | S FO1_JEN AW-5083A H12 /2mm ~  Finger-joints: Loctite HB S039 Purbond
8355 @ +33 400 FFL LO3 X0155846 \/ ‘ﬁ ‘ ,\ Without Surface treatment - surface: Induline LW-732 WF
! : . : — - SE HEAD SCREW
SB/ZDP/MiC A Removable Btainless Steel Grille a(zizgg DIN 912 AG.70 Slutarm A
7770V’777mwz1—1*77 - ° ulam Accoya:
- N by others IFAY115720-001 - glue:
HEX BOLT Grille support at — S o \ 1 — CHEESE HEAD SCREW - E?cek: F;reffre t%g ((F;F;{FF))
] | _ - OCK: rrefere
S M24x120 DIN 933 A4-70 Trench Heater )))))))))))))))))))))))))))))B)rh)ﬁé)é)»)n )S),)t))e)é ))3?))\”)%)) %“ M>x10 DIN 6912 A4-70 - Finger-joints: Loctite HB S039 Purbond
T IFAY100320-001 By Others S 3 c X0146124 - surface: no coating
6x Weld Stud MR M24x80 4.8 ZN § g Glued with . Precast wind load bracket . Codes see on material & finish list
_____________________________________________________ — S — — — NelsonNr. 000020 — = — — — — - 3 g DOWSIL 300 2x per Precast KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-RP30002
IFAY1104Z0-001 I - 3 g IAPM1001Z0-001—1 ( ?pPI’OIXf: Oogmmht
————————————————————————————————————————————————————— -——=-=--0R edge—bea-m—by others+efef — — = — == — — — — ——=—=—=—T=-=-=-=-=-=-=========4 Steel Profile| STO1 § § IACA1005Z0-0( rom left and rig * For glazing system see
Gartners Builders Work information | $355 3 = ' . KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110025
S Hex Nut M24 |-|0t dip galvanlaeEdX BOLT L H rﬁﬂtgg‘fégféiglz%i;ol e  For precast windload bracket see
0 DIN934 8.8 HDG M24X160 DIN 933 A4-70 ) Drocnct indlond brocket KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110005
| -
L(O) IFAY112420-001 : 'FAY116020-001 T = S T - 'YGZ1001Z0-001 e  For windload and deadload brackets position
N IACM100620-004 I Aluminium Sheet [ AL13 | ) %% | ACE100120-001 see KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110003
H = I U L
rlu EN AW-5083A H12 Q ] i\ e Lamellas of timber mullion and sacrificial board
. \ Natural a OdIZGd E6 CO 25|Jm BS @) | z;“>_< ‘ACE1002ZO'OO1 Shown Onl indicative
ot o aa 8'353 FO6 : ‘ | i‘)))))))) ‘ y/ \> ’ Grills shown only indicative
ot dip galvanise | 3 ]
| | "ST11 |Hot rolled sheets " AL NN A A
- | | =
o / A\ = - $235
~ IPA515R1A1-030 — | ] *Lhﬂl* T 1T+33050T ® o 7 1 | 0155796 e <}< Sendzimir galvanised
. adiilalacol i C L e = "Z 12 . _%\yé = — SELFDRILLING SCREW
Zylinderkerbstift 31 IFAY118320- 50 4 v | | Are Proiect/&n S|I|con SEO4 > ’) ") . T : JT3-12-5.5x40-E16
/?g | | H \ o IFAY113820-001
FB 3943 - 500 x 300 x 45 x 25 / ! SPAR S MEO1 |EPDM Membrane
—  Fire Protection Silicone [ SE04 |/~ |L /"~ - sheet split ! R s : DOW MEMBRANE 0.6mm
‘ = Dowsil Firestop 700 J ] I £l — cover for windload
< = Fire Protection | IN21 = | / B P support
© = Fire and Srrioke Barrier = / SHEET METAL SCREW e S ] B —No-Thread Stud
O — Cold rolled sheets [ ST12 | Fire Protection|/ 1IN21 4,8x16 DIN 7981 TX25 A420H +‘32 955 T~ ta- @3mm x 40mm
N — 5 Fire and Smoke Barrier | ! X0155842 - - , (DIN EN ISO 13918 Type UT)
N — 3Imm $235| F03 | — every 300mm 7 AR : - every 300mm
2 Sencamgelene S | CFS-LSRBS-20-75 St. Steel Embed g o 4 U ClAvU fix éeIngiué Bn 20T e T S Stainless Steel Washer
VOID FORMER + 75mm TOPPING - support for fire protection CLAVU fix gelf glue pin 2x Panel 100 ’ I 5 ) o %OZ o g / R -
+32 805 SSL L03 ‘ — B90O all 400mm —] @2,7x130mm Stainless Steel threaded bar M20 - 80 Ig DIN 976 o T : . ar 4 +LX kmmm hamgzsﬁ et o X INO8 | Intumescent stripe
: — ] +Locking was'her @30mm IFAY1025Z0-080 \ \r ’ ocking washer,@30mm A A Tenmat FF102/50
o — N I all 500mm R N I 'FAY117720- 001 - o ,
P - ~ N -~ - , ] N . . : \ . o /
. / N B & ol - - ) ) . - \ Y- Steel Profile | ST01 shoot to sheet ?leassemblmg = Doc\;/{/usﬁ?_ggg : | g @ ] 35qg ' Pocket for drip edge
- S355 = \|\"~ / <y 4@32 745 - R ;
—— < Nia p — - = SB/|ZDP | MiC — / CHEESE HEAD SCREW - '4 7 4 JRAPEIN
? ¢ - y | T ) — | HEX BOLT— | ) 2x/X0153972 M12x60 DIN 912 A4-70\ : : - L a4 3
- : : . ) - - - ) = = 821 SCHEIBE A 13 DIN 125 140HV A4 ~
N ; e ~ — |V|30x14(? DIN 933 A4-70 ] \’ 2xX0153 TE\\\ MI31 | Precast Concrete
- AN ’ ~ A — IFAY105720-001 s Z o == F11 |-
=0 B
: a9 . SRR = | = S \ - * o e o 400 Smooth finish
\ - 2 o] —| For Deadload bracket: = - = o | g\ ‘Sjégg’ FPTRHE
4 A\ <7 o | N — J\ additional stiffeners inside ] — — @) 2 ad . Hot dib aalvanised
) ) 2 2 | edge beam might be needed = 4 SELFDRILLING SCREW | — N ot dip galvanise
. : U U — | refer Gartners Build fiWEf“JUE’@?@T‘ij I13-12-5.5x40-E16 = P R Aluminium Sheet
\ 1| o . / < ’ =TT T T N J 'FAY113870-001 e EN AW-5083A H12
1 </~ . 0 ) o — i - 2 AL13 | Alumini Sheet Without surface treatment
" . Sos T S TOIMINIMII I ,’ uminium Shee - a4 Thermal Break
. ‘ . . EN AW-5083A H12 /3mm o e Vero Board
p - 4 o g Without surface treatment — L
A\~ / ) / g Fibre Insulation
B B P B G e 4 / ROCkWOOl FiXI’OCk L035
- ‘ / =z | =] :
’ _ A | - - . N — )/ Y ] 1450 to center line Box Beam -
/ 1. o \ o A B R P e = = — e g R chod with - Precast wind load bracket . E -
. - ) i o - NI TSIy / DOWSIL 300 2x per Precast _ _
H C T : ] IF = : <z 2 Stainless Steel Bar with partial Threed20 | [ | = an_oeoes
Yy \& / Z/ < ) \ . ~- - = 4% Weld Stud MR M24x80 4.8 Nut M20x DIN 934 A4-70 X0154449
7__a_.___ N N R : e m - —— = — e - —- === ~| =~ 7Nelson Nr. 000020 !FAY1104Z0-001 Washer DIN ISO 7089 M20
. p ' _ ’ on\steel/plate welded t¢ edge beam by otherg SHEET METAL EW , IACS104920-001
_____ S A N A W A A N A refer Gartners/Builders Work /information 4,8x13/DIN, 7981 5 A4-70 i
— ’ T01
HILTI-NAIL Washer A25 X0146700 X015580 " §§§§' Profile & ARTNE
X U 32 MX | PrOfile ST01 4X N it M24 |N934 'FAY1 2420-01 eve 300 / HOt dlp galvanised © Josef Gartner GmbH ‘
HLT-00237348 3355 FO4 B~ IAPM1002Z0-001 gi;raezrgtg nd 2If(') Eel +13§%§33§3’§1’31oo PEraRouP
; - unaeliingen ax + -O4- GROUP
0 IFAY103920-001 Duplex coating | | Alyminium Sheet | AL13 INO7 | Thermal Break
= Lo BN AW-5083A H12 | F02
]i L ~ _ X0150252 EPDM Membrane | MEO! | \ @ © © @% ol ooz T WE0BSA Hi2 _Fo2 | VeroBoard
| —) ,~Nut M20x DIN 934 Aluminium profile by \EMBRANE 0.6mm —rtatural anodize Sl e —— 4x HEX BOLT
| . / A4-70 X0154449 — L <HEET METAL SCREW o |1 M16x60 DIN 933 A4-70
| . : - : o - ’ | X0154135
i $ 1 [ $S11 | Stainless steel Sheet Fibre Insulation| INOf AL13 | Aluminium Sheet "TTT] 4,8x32 DIN 7982 TX25 A420H  X0150252 H i 1 WASHER @
| 14301 Rockwool Fixrock LO35[ EN AW-5083A H12 -- 15571 \ -
| 1l Natural anodized E6- C0, 25um BS In - X01>5716 | A 17 DIN 125 140HV A4
| ‘ b : alural anodized £o- LU, 2olm * R : EStamIess steel Profile | SS01 iE X0153969
— % Cl L E To) SELFDRILLING SCREW 50x150x3mm % ; \ ‘1; | ; 14301 ‘ !
“ e ‘ N JT3-6-5.5x50-E16 Al | ' | 20154349
i [ i ] B FAYI03620-001 SRR Nithout surface treatment i Precast Dead load bracket e
- . - /\/ﬁ%\/\\/ | embed 2x per precast M20x160 | :iwﬁ
— T —= = ] | CFS-LSRBS-20-75 EEENEAEEE
Y g R o . , N . St.Steel Embed A
\ - BT : - e @62 Stainless Steel bolt @32
e o L %6 4 S e , </1.4401
| = _ 3x threaded bar r@zo 427g|g | R :
- | ‘ | \ | | | 1A ¥ ~ . !
- (s o © IFAY102520-260 o N |
BN I ~ Nut M20 DIN 934 </ O  E— i — / MI31 | Precast Concrete
- ; . o — T 17 - .
2 NP | | A470X0154449 R o ALl b S FOR CONSTRUCTION
N . wn - ! P . > . Y _ o o
: RN R o 4 . K el »/ s “6i08/18
J 1] %g 1B id Block PA6 4 ) 9 : _ 4 : % 1 é e / - Type1.1 - West Vertical
. R — 5= . 010Z0-001 . -4 - s RN 7 4. e - B , \ _f | f Retail Lobb 212191077
A | HEET METAL SCREW ntertace Retail to Lobby ="
o N BON #1350 Aiim.sxw DIN7982TX25 A420H GL24-26 ~ no
| 1550 X0155847 " hej
25 SS12 | Stainless steel Sheet Stainless steel Sheet [ SS12 Lerch
200 FO1 )1.4401 1150 1.4401( FO1 200 25 400 _
Without surface treatment Without surface treatment Blind Type 1 KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110043 Cco4
. IACS105720-001 IACS105720-001
_ | ———This Facade by others (top down + 6m
2579 bottom up)




Floor by others
+FFL Level 06 X

400 275
|
6/5
| 48
Removable Stainless Steel Grille
Aluminium Sheet
. by others EN AW-5005A H14 | F02
Natural anodized E6- CO, 25um BS

+45.100 12 6

' |

/%

2l

g

;W

H Washer A17 DIN 9021 A4

Sendzimir galvanised

Fibre Insulation
Rockwool Fixrock L035

INO1

Stud bolts on edge beam by others
2x M24xk80 Steel 4.8

|
|
| £
| o
L S M 0153787 HILTI-NAIL X-U 32 MX ©
| HLT-00237348 =
2| | [ \ ) . HEXBO
HEX NUT M16 DIN 934 A4.70 — | : N ’ 16X8}O DIN 933 A4-70/ -
X0153784 | \ XD154064
Washer A26 DIN 9021 A4 | ‘ Nut M16 DIN 934 Ad-70
IFAY1082Z0-001 | N X015375 f'/
| L
@ i
AT
Vi -
, s as vt NN
| |
| a4 / 2
= | ~Remove after bottom | | g=5mm~ 0 | EE
| . . | <
©| Cable system for blinds - | glass |hstallatlon | 30 ) é
flat ribbon cable for Steel Profile | ST01 | ¥
horizontal distribution || Dtk G RAL?S?g |
N\ ark Grey |
|
| \ S | Y \F@j
: AN =) e \ . Jﬁ
‘ s
: CHEESE HEAD SCREW:
| M6x20 DIN912 A4-70
LO) N X0153991
™ |
0 |
N
up| |
S | Aluminium Sheet [ AL11
B EN AW-5005A H14 [ F09
‘ ﬂ T Dark Grey RAL7016
i Nl — —+— — — /
Blinds: LI'ypeé drop down without guide }X ‘
| | | 2835 % o
} | \ L
| 25 170 40 |, 48 |||
& f N NN NI .
~ N % o V/
| | o
| | @)
| egébeam (primary structure) t/ ‘Ef\')
: ‘ others - regardir% } 225
/ | K /\-OO1-A-BDP-21-50205-TC |
| |
N ] \ \
AN i CLT Structural Floo AN @ |
o tructural Floor=—~ B +J44125 |
© © = |
| |
_
\ L
L
@)
4
5
g 198
\
400 275
V
/1 \

| GT05

|GT04]

Glulam| MI22 |

Accoya )

VER]

'ICAL SECTION

Google

UK-LON-KGX1

The Delivery Room

2nd Floor
2 Pancras Square
London, N1C 4AG

2120002

(1
N/

Scale 1:3

The copyright of this drawing shall remain vested with Josef Gartner
GmbH and only those parties who have received an irrevocable,
royalty-free, non-exclusive licence from Josef Gartner GmbH shall have
the right to reproduce this drawing and the contents of the same for any
purpose relating to the Contract Works for which it was prepared.

Proprietary Note:

SE02 | Weathersealing Silicone black
Dowsil 791

[ .
- Deflection max.
%H‘

_ at this location

7]
3mm

472.5

Frit

,~CHEESE HEAD

X0153788
ALO1 | Aluminiu

/Frit pos. 4
400

SCREW

M6x12 DIN912 A4-70

m extrusio

FO1 JEN AW-6060 T66
Without sur

face treatment

93535.5

ALO1 | Alumini

Dowsil 79

3/ S0

5 A4-70

COUNTERSUNK SCRE
/M6x20 DIN96

IFAY1118Z0-001
/!FTY1 007Z20-001

um extrusion
FO2 EN AW-6060 T66
Natural anodized E6- C

SE02 | Weathersealing S

1

FT02 |Backerrod

W

0, 25um BS
licone black

Timber cover plate @79mm installed on site
- covering the lifting point bracket

600

207.5

7

X0157150

GA21 | Silicone
80 Shore
IAPA1001Z0-001

IAPS100420-002
Stud bolt M8x20 1.4301

CHEESE HE,

A black

M10x30 DIN912 A4-70

X0154019

488

477

9/5

AD SCREW

> Gaskets black

1200

//ﬁ/

&
80

+44.612
&

435

400

Josef Gartner general notes:

Grills shown only indicative

" N NN A

Penetrations through membrane closed by
sealing tape

Penetrations through profiles and sheets closed
by silicone sealing

Glulam Larch:
glue:
-- Face: Prefere 4546 (Melamine)
-- Block: Prefere 4094 (PRF)
-- Finger-joints: Loctite HB S039 Purbond
surface: Induline LW-732 WF

Glulam Accoya:
glue:
-- Face: Prefere 4040 (PRF)
-- Block: Prefere 4094 (PRF)
-- Finger-joints: Loctite HB S039 Purbond
surface: no coating

Codes see on material & finish list
KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-RP30002

For glazing system see
KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110025

For precast windload bracket see
KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110005

For windload and deadload brackets position
see KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110003

Lamellas of timber mullion and sacrificial board
shown only indicative

/////////////
LLLLL
LLLLL
/////////////

LLLLL

LLLLL

LLLLL

TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT

LLLLL

RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR

LLLLL

RRRRR

NNNNNNNNNNNN

Josef Gartner GmbH
Gartnerstrasse 20
D-89423 Gundelfingen

Il GARTNER
A

Tel +49(0)9073-84-0 ——
Fax +49(0)9073-84-2100 GROUP

KKKKKKK

<)

L]
O]

T
N
T

Statu:

FOR CONSTRUCTION

Type 1.2 - South Facade 221(;19(;/;777

Vertical Section -

Glass Joint =
Drawn: FR

Lerch

Drawing No. Rev:

KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2120002 | CO09




A A ey e e B EEEEEHHHHEEGGGSSSSHS N
| Section A-A | Section B-B | Top View Upper Precast Go gle
| || |
| Section Monorall Support 3 N Section [ransom Support 3 | Inserts for Lifting & Deadload 1:20 —_—
| || |
| | | || [ | || |
i N ( | ([ | UK-LON-KGX1
\ \ The Delivery Room
! v ! 2nd Floor
| | | 150 | 2 Pancras S
‘ N o N 10 150 » s e
| Support for Monorail system - | Stud bolts at bottom of stubs by Others 8 - 615 2398 2398 615 |
\ . . 4 x M24 x 80 Steel 4.8 A i \ _
| welded to the underside of the stubs by others | || 4 | ™~ 400 | | 3x Bracket per 6,5m i Proprietary Note:
! - ‘ ‘ 95 i’z 9 5 ‘ \ 2x CFS-FA-30 per Bracket \ The copyright of this drawing shall remain vested with Josef Gartner
| | | : GmbH and only th
! y bl ‘ m and only those parties who have received an irrevocable,
‘ 2 2 \ 9 O 2 2 | 35 ‘ ‘ TT T QUL. .ﬂg T TT ‘ royal_ty-free, non-exclusi\{e |icen_ce from Josef Gartner GmbH shall have
, I | ﬁ o ‘ the right to rgproduce this drawing and the c_ontc_ants of the same for any
! \ \ ‘ ‘ \ ‘ ‘ purpose relating to the Contract Works for which it was prepared.
( 1 \ \
| | TS |
| | |
‘ | \
| | 2x PRECAST DEAD LOAD BRACKET M36 |
‘ C \
| \ ) | | 690 5095 CENTRE OF GRAVITY AXIS! |
| = = — i ”‘ |
| N \ \/ | |
. ™~ e 1 . | | Josef Gartner general notes:
Aluminium Sheet | AL11 — | M= ‘* 1‘t ﬁt *‘ ‘* *‘ ‘* *‘ i=aN | 4x PRECAST LIFTING BRACKE;F RD36 ‘ 9
| EN AW-5005A H14 | FO02 I ;1 i 1; Sl 11 | 75mm offset frf)m FRONT EDGE! 'l | Penetrations through membrane closed by
| Natural anodized E6- CO, 25um BS ‘L;::;jfii;j}j ;:gqg:ﬁ;jg; SE?; ;,j;j;j:;?‘[@qf | (Top embed will be covered by balustrade) | sealing tape
‘ R | [ - ‘
| \Z ii | ii ii | ii i ii | ii ii ii \b N L 77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 J e  Penetrations through profiles and sheets closed
s ; TR ; ; TR TL T S S - S e . by silicone sealing
\ \ M ii ii T M M | M6x20 DIN 933 A4-70 | | Barrier load 3,0 KN/m o H :H H: H 4 % | e  Glulam Larch:
| \ AHE o L \ M10x50 DIN 7991 A4/70 | | - I H‘¢\‘” K X /‘\ ‘ ] e :
T T T T T *} ArE f 4‘ e }” **************** Il | N IS - T HH f 1 VERT] CAL SECTION | - Face: Prefere 4546 (Melamine)
w B | 5 0 ca T 212000 Sl 13 (| T Bk Prefere 0o (R0
| e £ £ | C o Oy O O (| -~ Finger-joints: Loctite HB S039 Purbond
‘ I | e | i ‘ ]? O 8 O] X Hq‘ ‘ | I | 4 ™~ ‘ - surface: Induline LW-732 WF
——————————————————————————— - | A~ — — — — — — — — — — — ] | o a?g I 5 MI31 |Precast Concrete " | i
: : : | ‘ LB @) — O o : e Glulam Accoya:
- o a ‘ Textured finish - e
Fxternal % - o N ) extured inis — - Face: Prefere 4040 (PRF)
| + || s | - :
Terrace flooring support by Others =3 ©C 5 L j\Llftmg embed (long waved RD36 anchor) | o0 | ” Eilr?CZ} _'.Dgﬂesﬁel_igﬁé(ggz)oe,g Burbond
ffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff ‘ O ger-
o U 4 closed with stainless steel cover plate after installation, <t \ ) . :
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 N owm 4 ‘ surface: no coating
777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 O = y 2x per precast 8 |
O 4 see KXC-A-001-X-GTR-2110070 |/|e Codes see on material & finish list
Tp) % |
+49.000 O < B ) : : Q- . | KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-RP30002
P . H o {~ Cable channel polyamide with ~— i
O § 5 = H ’ 3 inner @35mm in precast % AN , [ | Forglazing system see
- -—E a <) 4, {/HEXBOLT ' i KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110025
- = DIN 933 M30x100 A4-70 ‘
‘ L O e e === el — - j IFAY1084Z0-001 ° For precast windload bracket see
| BNAU frack | Water membrane and By others | _ 7 §~3x Precast and wind load bracket i KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110005
and ca : : A |
‘ ‘ by Othgrs insulation by Others Pitch-box by others : 2X CES FA-30 St.Steel Embed Evternal [ |+ Forwindioad and deadioad brackets position
) § per wind load | see KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110003
D N N N N N N e : < |
‘ ‘ [N N “15 ) 272 | o I;ﬁ(r)nvcjrl]laosnlc;‘ it:}r;t;z;\r/r::llion and sacrificial board
| mbrane ME02 ;:§::§45Z§§§§ — 1507 2 IACP100720-001,400 |
SN SN N / LA WA ‘ wﬂmaﬁm brket [N () stmncmssien )\ e Ly IACS1020Z0-001 | erills shown only indicative
= )
\ A L \ / VS S steel sheet By others / /N (4 precas tto'eranc) /S AN/ | “4 fo-4) ﬁDUNTERSUNK SCREW MI31 |Precast Concrete | AL AN AL AL A
| . B 7 iidd with X BOLT N24x708 TN | { M8x50 DIN 7991 A4-70 F11 |
— g DIN 933 U HDG ] [ JA—:: I {  ©IFAY120220-001 Smooth finish |
A S | bows. 300 e o i [ TR DA \
fffff ’ E SR T B s i drainage 2,44% o |
U HABBTE wi = A & +48.680 T
. | L L S 4 N A ’
! T m LT T g T T T T T T e T e A e T T T T T T T T TET E— S — | = | < é)A ’ A, R = s \ i
| SR . : - ‘ S i ~ : N Iy =51 y |
4 - ) 4 a - 4 : 4
{ e e e e e T e s = == Y 7 1AGS106620-002 E 5
| 92 B LR e DA 300 N | = 325 o IACS110820-002 I : |
o 4L, 5o A . 2 ST 4:’ ) £ /\4\.‘_; ‘“ﬁ‘AJL\ e ~/ € e : L. T - < — - < ,
1 BRI il N e e e EN AW-5005A H14 | 5706 M6x30 DIN 912:A4-70 T » { ¢ |
| 2 ¢ . tural anodized E6- CO, 25um BS % - X0153918 A , b |
| > 05Z0-003 / > I |
\ I > - ' |
| Assembly shims +25 (450x400)//% o Fibre Insulation| INO1 ey {121828 \} M . f
i 1mm Sendzimir galvanised !ACM1021Z0-001 & | Rockwool Fixrock L035 : V4 IPA515R1A1-040 _ ﬁh ” i N : | : § —1ACS110920-003 , |
i 2mm Sendzimir galvanised !ACM1021Z0-002 O 4x HEX BOLT — IACS1021Z0-005 T R A Eh ) | |
j 5mm Sendzimir galvanised (ACM1021Z0-005 /[m30x120mm -DIN933 -10.9 HDG | z: ’ a4 :\Lifting Embed |
——————————————— U 10mm HDG !ACM102120-010 IFAY1089Z0-001 |1/} )= " glued with o o T {,3 Long waved R36 anchor i
| f Steel plate (material S355T‘ | 4x Washer {1 e DOWSIL 300 875 o — Salypoa > |
| - refer Gartners Byilders Work mformatlon [ A31 - DIN125 - HDG - 7 4 \
R R —Z \ T o T e IFAY122270-001 >< ,~HEX BOLT ; o : MI31 |Precast Concrete |
e N S TR B ' . | M30x80 DIN 933 A4-70 a4l T |
! 4 E ) AP \ R < h ’ SR ) Stubs by others - S pport for Monorail System - : Steel Profile | STO01 ’ ’ | : ‘
- g — \ ‘ A tti t details. fixinas to b firmed welded to the underside of the stubs by othersT Stub bearTP and edge beam bottom S355 i , e g |
| = setting out ,details, fixings to be confirme . height to be flush Hot dip galvanised %E ) P o L i
‘ B ‘ - = A\ 4 ! ‘
| M24 Stud bolts to be welded to ‘ N . | y i
| i S the underside of the stub - . luminium Sheet | AL11 !ACM100520-003\% ’ 1L % | 3 |
i g o ref. Gartner BW information Fibre |nsulation INO1 Natural anodi ggl\ég‘vggozosp‘ HB1§ F02 IPAS13R1A1-040 = % iy ) : ' |
| ‘ < . | A . Rockwool Fixrock L035 aluraranodiz i IPA514R1A1-040 f e {— CFS-LSRBS-20-75 i
\ > N o : p < SELFDRILLING SCREW ‘ SELFDRILLING SCREW IPA515R1A1-040 — z STO01 | Steel Profile ) |
) . i . ‘ RN JT3-6-5.5x25-E16 . 190 / JT3-6-5.5x25-E16 ]\ - %< === 06 | S355 : = |
N S /\ > . . X0155796 | X0155796 & B > Hot dip galvanised ) o |
S 4 \ : ' I L : i
| : | } /] g |
| <7 . ’ ELFDRILLING SCRE , {~ Threaded bar M20 i
| - ‘ 1 g Ayt 70 )} ‘ { Ig. 180 A4-70 | |
o - . ‘ L ' P HEXBOLT 2 4 IFAY1210Z0-001 \
| ) : . o S X0155736 2 2 M16x80 DIN 933 A4-70 . B |
i - . | ) ) 0 250 120 X0154064 4 P |
‘ L - < <
******** > Stud bolt M5x12 =n Threaded bar M20 . : B -
| - o| i g. - g T e e
AN \ — ‘ —+ 380 0| EE IFAY1210Z0-002 ‘ VP B
[ Wl - —= i i HEESE HEAD SCREW - == ) |
| - Auminium Sheet ‘ALt1 + s E!ACS1O5OZO'OO1 10030 DIN 12 A4 70 5 am4mm - 0150309 5
‘ PR ‘ <
i 305mm PRECAST RIBBED SLAB — — — d_fWZ?Hég F025 — 00 - NTERSUNH by X0154019 . ¥ | 0150297 : . 2 i
| + 75mm TOPPING atyral anodized £6- LY, Zopm i Nt |l ek 7 T .
| mm Cable system for blinds - —_ 1 ik 1 6x20 DIN 7991 [‘Dj] ‘ upper bearing | ‘ CFS-LSRBS-20-75/ 120 4 ) I I I I I GARTN E R
i flat ribbon cable for IR -~ Threaded bar M20 S/S 1.4301 . CFS-LSRBS-16-75 4 S |
| horizontal distribution B A ) ‘ Ig. 275 A4-70  maintenance-free pivot bearing A\ - e 100 30| .° s » | ootz Tel +49(0)9073-840
| CHEESE HEAD SCREW —— 4 E N TS 'FAY121OZO 004 S/S 1.4301¢ A L\ I d 74 | D-89423 Gundeffingen  Fax +49(0)9073-84-2100 “"'!.?JEE""
| I 1], < ‘ = - ) MI31 | Precast Concrete
| Mex16 DIN 912 Ad-70 5 CHEESE HEAD SCREW 1| |1 |i  — s : ’ { " Fi1 |
| X0153954 i R W (‘q | +/-15 Stalrﬂess steel Profiles SS01 | 4 N . ) ) . ‘
‘ M6x20 DIN 912 o4 A , 7 g Smooth finish
| - (ol X0153991 < A | %7 > o 1430 80 4 . o oo < |
| Aluminium Sheet| AL11 \ . 2 Ak 4 ball bearing on to gt Y R R 4 |
| EN AW-5005A H14 | F02 0 SHEET METAL, SCREV%/ o -7 Nut M20 DIN.934 é/gﬂ 3 (ﬁ 5 ==l BRI i : |
| i A4-70 X0154449 1 <114 o
Natural anodlzed EG- GO, 254m B Xoigkaas o , g -1 1 Polyamide Block - HEX BOLT - ., |- COUNTERSUNK SCREW || | S 3 | )
| © . .Monorail fixing /| / ‘ o 1 PAB  M10x25 DIN 933 A4-70 :\71 10x30 DIN 7991 A4-70 S ) : +47 750
| E max. distance 1,5 m * = ‘ g / ‘|a IACP1010Z0- oot * X0153774 f 'FAY1O7ZZXQ 001 it Ny N : V |
| e : : Inspection route | «—
| Blinds: Type 2a (top down full height)| MI02 : Inspection route | | SN
| © . 5 15 BMU Monorail L0 O through precast 0 g 332 \ © through precast I | } ﬁ:j
| ' ! CFS-LSRBS-24-100 ™ | ENNSARER
1 0 R CHEESE HEAD SCREW - . E—— St.Steel Embed © |
| o — nterna M12x220 DIN 912 A4-70 2150 g = ‘f‘ff,'fk"" E ' |
N z = = |
- 29 125 190 90 _ Zl = Pocket @40 for
| e SHEET METALSCREW SS12 |/Stainless steel Sheet H = H £ restraint socket ‘
i 5 @4.8x19mm NDIN7982 - A4 14401 = == = . e
| B 150 1145 250  X0155847 IACS1057Z20-001 Z . = c gtgénzeizciteel Polt | FOR CONSTRUCTION
| o ALO1 | Aluminium extrusion Stainless steel Profile | SS01 2 E E E IACS1004Z0-001 =
| = = = % = : %
| __F18 JEN AW-6060 T66 14301 Z 2 2 2 | South Facade Type 1.2 201017
| Black anodized E6- C35, 25um BS 2 2 2 £ MI22 | Glulam | : . ' 312191077
| | £ = Accoya | Vertical Section -
| ini i = E | ‘ i Size: ;
| Alumlnél;m Vs)étgg(ﬂ%g AISE)? Spax 10x280 Ad | % = 2 £ | Top Detail 40
i Natural anodized E6- C0, 25um BS IFAY113520-001 . | -
| » 2o 1000 600 50 ‘ e
| W 400 1200 435 N ~
| | KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2120003 C05
i Stainless steel Sheet | SS11 |
| 14301 |
Lo 8 [ . ACs1028z0-001 e I J




C oo m ge ge g gl ol K
5 1 E : : : v R
sEagy o 3 ~ & o Q = TN 8 E
o N T » (o)) = 8|5 u
25 2 28 m B = ) W ) - N o o ,m ) N g O o
f3055 - STaz cca 25 2 g8 B - — S
Q - 5 izl 5 ° %o zfo £33 S 22 =z e - 5 S
£ Q zegecx 5 8 =T alT =g - 8- 34 O 2
o X o 00 g c 5 <@ = - S X o > D
(@) 5 S 22 O .38t E = ox L3 Sz =% ¥ 3y ¢ ¢ <L - — N
€ 3% |z §5i.° s & 2 3333 33883 23 .3 £33 £ 3 25 S _
X s539 §T°%58 $ € S VF o2 <0 TN S Sq 3 3 22 e o Q
- oiLgz N,_nrmmmm % 5 5 o= Pe_ oD £9 39 ©v® EQL T 53 RiiE = o S
o & 228c & Eiyet 2 9% 3%y 53583 Soss Sx gg Sx o= S i HH nw £> q_u
O 89628 | .Q 08533 c 2 = 2255 . ©0ET Eow 20 To ££ 2 5 3 ~ 4
v 2 ~8 8 s 5 £ £% . a0y £ aa2S i Zx Sx ER S : S =
3 E O 5gz£S o 2¢ 29 S y¥og § p¥o&2 °OL L oL S5 ¢ . S O =5 ©
£ elise > 8§ Sg § g82f § £8°y 35 23 §3 % 3 5 2 + O LB g
C>032 0 T o © g . LoiL® o wol 9 SAN nZaA_n %A_n &9 £ £qs mn & -
=5258 5 2£ o3 &85 s S T 835 ©5 &3 25 o C's 3 e : D S
Se o8 § §8 §2 35 55 3 3% 5% 5% §8 = : 283 o T P <
2582t = nd od O o oL £ £ S6 O mmm LL m.ﬂm <
L BT 8 2£d . >0 o : :
Fogsa - ° ° ° ° ° ° ° . . . w S8Aa m 5 o > _1 g < m
_ | = _ _ I _ hw —_
_ | = _ _ I _ c
_ = _ I _
_ L il lininn 8B
| _ = _ _ I _ S @
| | = | | o _IV,... 3 0
| _ = | _ I | S o
[ | 1
_ L £88
| _ = | | I | 0~ Q9
_ = _ I _
| _ - “ _ I | W
| _ | _ _ [l _
_ | - _ _ I _ 7
| | = | _ I _ |
| | = | _ I _
| | = | _ I _ ,
N _ | - | BNt ZE19 0} 0607% |
w _ Sq wrlgz ‘GeD -93 pazipoue %oe|g | - _ _ I _
_ 991 0909-MV N3 | 814 _ = _ ! I !
- Jsbugy o1 soupisip GZG
| = _ I _ !
-+ _ uolisniixa wniuiwngy | 1.ov _ - “ _ ' _
W ““““““ Mg “ | = m _ | ! |
_ - s = | _ I _
LLSY"L 19813 siayjo Aq | 09G1L B SRS | | I .
dorIo wwwwm uld buyi 1 £20°0S€22Z 1eapjeH 1 ysiul yioowsg | MW = | _ __ _ 626ESTOX 06EYSTOX AN
10339490 4 s98 ud|)- | £ | M| zte NI osby 0sxsN OL-bY E€6 NI OEXON
LeI || 81810U07) JsB08I _ %_‘W M “ | I || M3IYIS AvaH 3SIIHD »Aom_ xQu_._ M310S
00§ Y L G9G AR = | | 1] xelvi0008vd, | Aisjes dny
_ Jseoaud NN = ] | _ I A0E|q V¥ ®10YS 0L
— [N o FyEE S —_ N N o [ - i S T oLE o [ Il _
AW e R e e P R T — o weesonos
— ey , o) 0Y@(IoMo0d,, - \ : \ \ H,Wﬁ JT_ o | ol — T00-0Z800TAVHi |
193008 JUle)Sal =N | s A I . ° — mann N 5 ¢V 08X9IN |
104 O¥@ 19%00d | = L00- oNSQm%f . - S Z . | POl 787 | - HLYNM M3¥DS aNLS
o Lovi'L _|||||_ : - ] S 1V -+—-4 |® “ qiﬂ _ \\)_/ |
\ €0 1109 _mﬁg ssojuels | - : 0 S Al | TG . |
) LV - | R ~7 - s 100-0ZS00LSINDI
ww 000} Alons o T T v > a1 | i — b / RN o
wwggs sjoy buizienbs > anEW _ufﬁw.*w_ : x _|ﬂ| - |“ v v : V == m it \ | ,/ |
- 1547 _ ) , ] v !
ainssald Lo / 00L¥ wmmwu.__mn_o _ &, @ L | ) ) @ sg wrlgz ‘00 -93 pezipoue _ELEZ
, A S | N i | N I | E— 204 | 99L 0909-MY N3 |
\ v ¢ e . : o \ | s c\,_h L0TY | UOISNUIX® wnjuiwinly
& - | L - G A /ey 4+ -
_ g - _ |
% ) - ; i _ N _ _ pasiueAjed dip JoH 7
o A %o SDEU P _ _ _ | |
sg wrigz ‘00 -93 pezipoue feinjeN ve / /J ot | oo | _ | IS |
! : v | | | _ 101S | 8|yoid [981S
¥LH YS005-MY N3 204 S « e | | | |
99US wniuiwn |
JeayS wWnuIWNY | 117V N : ) | A i g7 | | | |
96.G510X D Y | | | |
I 9T3-S7XS'S-9-€1r s \ o | | | | |
X M3I¥DS ONITTIHAA13S - U -7 » | | S " | |
IS ¥OEIq Y/ 810US 0/ L = | | | |
Aoe[q 19X4se9 Ndd3 | Lovo : — ] % = _ I“ L_ _
% wwg0 INVIENIN MO | | - . ” ‘ AN AN AN AN SN AN ||N\¢|| - | U NN
ouelgquwa - T T T
8IS uo uone|jelsul jeuly / Aiojoey c_noou,m_\w_:_\ﬁw_m_m_hmm_u o e ﬁ | peog 0Jap . \ i ik - ‘ a
. . | leul . . . ) R L _— o
26205 L0X - yX0g adus abuel-\y ] JONI | Yeaig [eway | m%.v_w_v%ﬁw%_w_vv_w%w_wwmvgvvvvvéééévvvvvvévvvvévév‘ e | = AN
sg wrlgz ‘00 -93 pezipoue [einjeN - uonensu| aiqi4. LONi € m%w_ %MM_%N_____M 7 \ -
991 0909-MV N3 | <04 . i BN
UOISNUX® WnjuiWNgY | 107V | \ T00-0Z8ETTAVHi /L@ dYS Uo paj|ug @ T /, \, -
siuy paInixe] > os-ovxm.m-.wﬁx.mﬁ | oReaequLL | oLl = ¢ |
N - | M3¥DS ONITf¥a13S i i ~
8)2JouU0)) 1sedald | LEIN } } \\ = J
) = R = ]
JyBu puE o Wou Www 000 “xoidde N | \\\W//Wmf 1L/ \ﬂ/ | 100-0ZLS0L SOV | = om
1seoaud Jad xz paquwa / e SEEnE ! e —— ! HHOUABO4-00BHAS 1AOUHA | (704|558
X00- a g E _ VI ) " _ I I 7
00-0Z6101L SOV = - ) — ) 104 |10PY'L
9y0e.Iq PEo| PUIM PUE }SEDS. - =2 N T T T | 9|1joid [98)S sse|ule , g =1 /OIS OIS
0ZIN 1850BIq PEO| PUIM PUE JSEO81d qoL _||||V$Mw®|u./_l|||mk|| p 20SS | 9]4oid [98)s SSajulelS | P
wwoo0T Ao (¥6980¢) H0eIq N = I H /T |
ded a3eulesp-gyyoonyys - . - —— - %0y 0y M SR I \D i («L m
100-0ZZ00TdIV.L0T6 \ = B - S/ | =
1yb11 pue ya| wold) ww Q00| "xoidde M‘ B ‘m | = -
ysiuy yjoows 1seoaud Jad xz paquie : ¥ \ S " “““““““ # Y
-4 ]18)0elq peo| puim pue jsesald \ &m i S =
9}810U0D J5E081d | LEIN G000} 12-0SZE-4 LO-X-L00-¥-OX c & = _ SLE e
[le}op 893S o | = N
Yeg vmﬁmvxﬁo% = ” IR =
S | ORSs avai sas . X e S
2 =t
g / ) K - ] / -Ajneibjo Ewdmo i \ 00-0Z0gD LSOV " % S o T N > n:._?mm_/:n_lowﬂ_\/_ S Mt
«Tqmﬁox ¥V AHOYT SZTNIQ TZV 38J3HIS 100-0Z100} 30V | s c E_Emv C00-0ZZF0LYOVi =
V' 6¥PYSTOX 0L-¥V #€6 NIQ TN INN B 5 - s & (Wwe) £00- =
i : g S = €) €00-0Z2v0LVOV N
G¢ ~0C - 900- oNavoFmo/#Ew [991§ ssjuiels . - E jwwz) 200-0Z2¥0LVYOVi =
: . : S : ) . H
’ v b \ o - F pasIUBAIED JILIZpuUaS S Mﬁwbrvw_%_wpmw,mvozog g
] - b V. i . XXX-0ZT60TAV| g
o v \ §04 |567S J [
K i vy - 2115 | $193US P30l i % S N OQHNILENIABE / =
) B N ) { v’ > o (OO TRttt 06TXOEIN Jeg papeaJy] Xy g
O 0G1 & N ] \ m
v o V ) ) \ & ] g
A . \ \ OIN/ d0Z /€S OIN/ daZ / 88 f
L ] Vo - - gaes Gges| 204
N . ‘ >y
T \ \\Q\W 101S ) 9|ljold [981S 9|ljoid [99)S | 101S
o \ o 0,2 ©beulelp
& v % ; I Jalileg 8yows pue ail | 4 100-0Z8YTTAVdi
06/20144 lewus] 4 . LOND8101g m.__.n_ LZNI OdH €6 NId OEIN
adus jJusasawniull goN . Ell ) NN
100-0ZZ00TSV4i+ 1=
wwgg Alans a1eid dijp WWSTTH "uu w7
o] WOy WWE 2V Pn3s peaiyL-oN i N ]
~ I
N o
s e U A VN A
G607 Yoouid oMoy (| - - - - -
uone[nsu| a.qi4| LONI
© sJoyjo Aq ainjonJis
U1 ] Atewud o) poddns Jooys
N 4 h ysiul pue Jajyesy youalj
L co b 7 199ys [e}ow 0} pajdde 7
I B | 8Q ued speoj ou |
5 NEN | | |
] 1 7 pasiueAjed Jwizpuag 7
-~ €04 |G€¢S
1L | ZLLS | $199Ys pajjoi pjoD |
| | |
= L,/\r - |
. /@W R R 7 7
Y6l wolj ww g/ “xoidde / L ,gﬂ = ” mm I mw ” /L@ dls uo pa||lqg 7 7
100-0Z6101 SOV v 4 |- ) W R ”” | B ———J9yjoelq Jaquil] 7 \ 7
0ZIN 19X2BIq PEO| PUIM PUE JSEdald : w ‘vw > = B N R (= N / siay)o Aq
Cl - \ = ” Z N N ” | s91E9Y Youal ]
e = ROl R
R = ESIREN | |
[ H . B \ f N m, umn N f 7 7
: T =S 2
ol ] R | |
_ ‘ |- B { ,Qﬁ,ﬁzﬁz.zz 7
r g (g R T \\\\\\\\\\\ NI T TR TN
[ ~ AV ER
R / S A N A Y A N A N A Y A W (e || K. | (N S R b? NIRRT
~ = V _q, | 00EMOQ _ T
{ wiejes U1 19s 193deq _ 60 19787 144 o Q'9G+
N v Lo | (ecceiccceccaeocc | s1au1o Aq i
R RSN | it i 9||lID) [99}S SSB|UIB)S B|qEAOWSY i s1oU30 Aq J00]4
- _Q‘ f 100-0Z£00}VOVi i ﬂ T _
[ b |
- e I — |
Al0Id 10915 $59) m;_ﬂm; Nomm B - \ | 5@ wrigz ‘00 93 pezipoue jeineN |
7ol 100-0Z1.Z0LSOVi |
A o ! : -- 3 (204 | HH Y5005V N3 |
I i X | L1V | 188yS wniuiwn
3 RE LSRG m _ _ w = | [ MY 18eys wniuwinly
. _ N -0 v [
\ i e pmomes (g0 | SN . ; : _ 3 * * :
ﬁﬁ + wﬁ ) ﬂ_ - yim (‘6] wwyg9eay) 9€-v4-S40 REN _ - ) > ] B 3 % _ O <2
. | ! & 4 R (e <A — ) M ? BE S
] , o . 200- oN&orwo&v - ] ] / 5 =1 = TN _ 5 7 7 3
S o - O e s e < S S - Aoy s wrigz ‘0D 193 pezipoue enjeN Z
T00-0ZZ0TTAVHi RN _\ | . _ ﬁ ] : voT \ Rt T | l . | O
i . » I _ Bl WwioL L 798N X00-0280LLSOVi — - | " ) v N—— I | ¢04 1991 0909-MV N4
0Ly 166 NIQ 0S¥SW e — [T & Pos [ il L0TY | UOISNIX® WNIUILUN|Y | —
M3UDS AV3IH INNSYILNNOD \ v_ - smassusze— | > 1T =1 I I "t || . o | _P|u
v ) ) ! ) \ - T
_ | ] ) _ 1 | I _ _ 7 7 LL]
NN (1 wuwoe o g [T s I _ N
| G| > cooozeop _ | — I _ |
L _ 100-020z0} 40 — Il _ \ 7 —
. . . 4+ = ] U1 A
k.V | ra _B 2 \x_ﬂ_ﬁ _ | O
090 25+ | m % 1 I | _ | —
0 : I I _
_ Yo mmmc_m.:u O _ I Wﬁﬁ: 1| | o
ysiul yioows SL SL S¢ | sse|b Jod wwQZXg 9|0y Panols XZ a | __ a0 __ _ /G | LL]
w4 _ abeurelp Jojep\ Cl oY4 = | I @: _ | | =
©}0.10U0Q JsedaId | LEIN | Sle | 09¢ 100-0Z290 L AV4i | | e i
| Jf] WOy WWOg | I il i S
LI 74\, OZ0+H- OO OV OIAL- N2 T [
. G/C H1C-vV 9201 OSI8XOINX¢ ! 1l _ e
| MIHOS L3S 1IHD0S NOOVXIH | y 0] | 2
x i i _
90BLNS |BJUOZIIOY O} .06 | o vorL Ll |01 [gg I il 00¢ = Jobyoy o031 soup3SIp | |
jseoaud Jad xz _ ( v 6 SIS 95/ IIsMod | I I i
uonejjeisul Jjaye ajeld JoaA0d _ AOBI] (SUOLS) SUODNIS LUIIBSSISLIEOM [ €038 _ __ __ _ _ 7 7
|99)S SSO|UIE}S Y)IM POSO|D _ S8 wrigz 'GeD -93 pazipoue Yoelg o I I | | |
Juiod Buny Alepuoosg _ uoISniXe WniviWniy | 101v | __ __ _ | | |
_ X9€|q ¥ 3I0ysS 0. _ H I | _ o _ _
| A0e|q Je¥seD INAd3 | LovO _ | ! | _ Ce10 ©3} 06%Y | |
_ I I | | |
| I I ||
| I I | | |
| | I I ]
_ | I 1 _ | | |
I I _
_ | I I i | |
_ I I _ | |
_ I I _ _
_ I I | | |
| | I I | 7 7




D
so L2 a3 2 2 = mm < ——H
5 g g E : v EEEERE-
5 8 > ; ; m TR 587 %57 O
526 Eg o 0 ~ a o o ° Z |8 [evE 18 |8 |5 3
MnWmW m < n_nu D o)) = 8| % N u
hamhe 3] (2} — (a0} ™ — AN o) o) &) O ~
§5058 s ErBs -8 23 & g8 g - . O X
e .. 22828 = © TXxmS WRB < 8 o no o R S — - m
— < § o QL z8§s: 5 2 SoITh alT 20 T B:- & 33 @) e &
5 S 22 O .38t E = °323 s3g =% 9 89 ¢ ¢ <L ¢ - = §
g ¥ _ sS< Z Gal8os .. () o 49...WL 49...% o3 O o © Q o = K5 — \
X >88¢ DL g E & 238 $%8 8 8& 58 5, B 22 o I 2
> Gragz S 282 g = = 3 o~ E So—~ o T® F® o EL 5 S5 T — c R
295c |8 Erged c 2 2, S$883 So8SE fx egx 8Sx & S 35 HHH 0 | < Q >
O O 3&2§ D L8253 w ° = % © E S socs 2 ok SHE LS8 > =% © O _
- o §8 | T 258%E S £ £5 CES- s f2£58 EOQ O 20 g5 ¢ i Z 5 o
G v @ ~8 g 3.5t 2 %, 2% £ o.%rg z TS 5x Zx =X £2 o IS o Mn 2 o
50.2¢ ) & 0 X O o X O — - — L —
> F O Bzt 5 55 5e &5 885L 8 BES. 25 25 %5 Sz 3 : & mEas O T2 u v
O =75:3 8§ §L ©®e . Lfmia L. Lfmcs o2 NS g2 85 =2 g£o8 S )
5ZL 0T S 52 £ o0 €. SR T o S< Q2 = © 585 Y M opN O —
=062 8¢ t @& o &9 g 3 €t o o, a ! Qs o D 05 — = o
o8 8 s 59 =3 53 2 32 =92 =2 EZ = _ 5435 O —“»WT o Q
2EL- 5 o o8& aoa& ©o O oL 2¢ £2&¢ 86 6 550 L | Qe 0oSm <
Cwm.wm % [ [ B £L :&%W o > © 1 W (@)
2EZ oS o ' _ ' 2 ks 2 >0 0 Q £ X H
Foos3 - ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° .| S8Aa m 5 mTVLSGm & m
v >y
|leulajul
7
A = o
€6/€G10X PV GZINIA ¥'9V Joysep+ ) ) S v
6€6€SG1L0X 0L-vV E6NIA 9N INN X2 N ) ) \
JOBIq \/ 210US Ej wwg/l [1e 0ZX9IN 1og pnis - . b
Yoe|q je)se9) Ndd3 | LovO | 100-0Z¥00T VIV o S -]
M3IHOS 13S R ’ v
_ SSIJDA , .
|BUIS)XD S8 wrigz ‘569 -3 pezipoue Yoelg 8y 69 96 . oA 051 s Y
991 0909-MV N3 814 4 g . >
uoISnJIXe WNIUIWNN | L0V -
[ S . ,W v e )
€6.€G10X PV GZINIA ¥ 9V JBUsepN+ o L
G9og 0¢ S31JDA G yavi 6£6€G10X 04-vV ¥E6NIA 9N INN . Ve ~ L -
ysiuy cﬂooEwg 9IS UO uone|eIsul v 8MS 2/91.3 wwg /L lle 0LX9IN 3og pnis ] S ¥ ~
) GZXS‘G-9- Ma1ag Buljju ) : v s . . S ‘
9]0J0U07) Jsedaid | LEIN ¢XG'G-9elr LOr3 > PUlliNG paxyaid L00-0Z6001SOVi 199Us Xz s 8 o P N
WWQOY [99)s/5s8julels a|qed doip-huy L o e
\w xm LU IR NI J i
- k\ ! > -~
g 0GZ L9+ / g - | ﬂ ||||| o .
NS . ) - @ o V R
V4 - - \ v o
.o Y4 > N % >
p ﬂ Y ,
o ’ / o - / }IOM 4O 8d00Ss ¥1 9
. i - la)e pajeisul
[~ N s1ay10 A
. . Yio AqQ
N o TN > ' — Sq wrigz ‘09 -93 pazipoue [einjeN N
p . > . . § W ¢04 1991 0909-MV N4 mm
. . . 10TV ) UoIsnJixe wnjuiwn|y ©
v > 2 _
N ww 000} Asans \W ]
~ wwgg 8oy buiziienbs 0,z abeurelp
sl alnssalid
SNOIIDA
|[BUISIUI PUE [BUIBIXS USBMIS] J8s0ojo 8yl SI yolym weaq Atewnd
DOSIUEAED JIWIZPUSS pulyag 198ys 1ol pue uolensul ‘aueiquisw
€04 |5¢€¢S _ L
pasiueAjeb Jiwizpuag —
Slooys pa||0J PO
_4_ oo/ ST S DD oSS oD oDCoDY-D=—D=—y= == CHLS /S193US PaIod POY €04 m,%m.mco_uw__muwc_ 7
im‘v Z1LS | S198ys paj|ol pog
, A |//I |||||| — A A R S A
« & ‘T@‘_MW“HHHHH‘HH‘HHH‘H‘HH“HH‘HHHH “““““““““““““ 7
X L R
mf —————-——-——-—=-——-—=-——-—=-——-———=-——-—————=—————=—=——=——=———=—=—=—=—=—=—=====Dt==+SEh R T T~ _ N T~ T IR T T N TN T N TN T T T TN TS T N VAF/\A\\F\/\\\\\ /\/\\\J/\\\\\1/M 7
= /;Lw 7 \
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| ‘ = | .“
, |

x
7 _mEoE;
—
s|1e1ap |
ydomsiap|ing 7 _
0] Jojal
199yS |991s LV |leula)xa
| -
. (>
sJayjo Aq %\YA |

9)IS UO paj|ejsul * ————

GE07 %904X14 [OOMHO0Y -
LONI | uone|nsuj a.q!

, s |
S0Od 62/ L9+ 7

9lIS UO pajjelsul

. wwz)INveswaWmoad |
| QUEIqUWBIN INAd3 | ¢0aN

\T‘

S|1e1ap yJomsiap|ing
0} J9J24 199ys [931S

i aJnjonais Asewild o) pajeas ?mmﬁu_
| 108YS 19S0[0 Ylm |aipueds weaq
T00-0Z8ETTAV] | Jewnd

9T3-0vXS S-CT-€ELl

[ MIWSONMINALEIS | :g-g UoI0es

S|ie1ap yJomsiap|ing
01 J9J2J 199ys [931S

f
L
ﬁ SOd 668°/9+
|
| |
| | sioyj0 AQ ainjonus |99)s Atewnd |eulsiul
| i i | 4 o
| | | i
| i @*
| | '
| |
i * *
| ¢e10 0} L'GCly
* * -
I o8 || | i o~ v 16684
S 00c | : —— wieaq
N - > |3 | | Arewud
- i 53 | * |
’ o N w W 7 7 7 7 / 7
e ~ \ 3 3 | | | | |
o / 4 ) ) | | sJay)jo Aq uone|nsui | IBLISP & |
v o |
: . v | y | X
\ g T * * *
[ : / *
- ) . > | auelqwaW pue uofe[nsul | | | h F
N o - | YIM pasojo [aipueds pue | 7 £
w ) b - N 7 alnjonys Arewnd usamiaq deb 7 7 &mEo 9
- RN - 00€ TISMOa i | | | V-V UORISS
i yim ppnib i i | —— S+ " —
) - | |
%< mmmc_m.__u v N e o O e _—_————— ———-
Ustul troouss L B0C KOOV B ) Z, d ; s
de - Sl = = g [
9)eIou07 ﬂmmomﬁ_ﬁ% , | mmwjms_m?_e_%%m 801 55z'89+ N \
_ 04 )5€8 | \
= ZLLS | 5}99Us PaJjol PloD \ \ : -
| * /
ysiuly painixa | . = N 00/ dojsail] jIsmoq o | o
00% TR v V- / | Vio 4035 | SUOOIIS UOR0BI0I Sl
9]940U0)) Jsedaid | LEIN . < ) / S MM , ]
T00-0Z8ETTAVA] ” /> ™ L ’ mv_oem@_m 2l N Jw 1ou10 Aq qels Wﬁoom: ov¢oe MN
9T3-0VXG'S-ZT-EL( . : | Nl wopeligeny o - e e — = -
M3IYDS ONITIIHAATIS v N / | \\ :
» ) W
00z dowsau ysmoa 008 TISMOT B PETID voN S 219 oy 06¢£SL
SUOJIIS uohaLjold all4( vo3s ) b eSS ©
0L9 sJoyl1o Ag
..m s1y sJobupy
n go:m
N L] qQ V]
S L
NING
UYIM 114JOS

LUNurudn|o

wmoom& Nmoo@M

0Gl1
W sJdoyio A
% #tw@ .
S o
s|ljodd pulig
, 70 . _ LInIuiwn o
” oy u (Mu
, || (o)
” ] i f: | — i ] g0
D e N -
. | N
S 1441008
iseooud Ul WLIZXPZQ W Lok AR A
apiweAjod jsuueyo a|qen . : 0SLi " " s10410 AQ
~ . X i — |+ N - siayjo Aq deo pue slayjo Aq ol
< I~ /f N o Buriooyy aoeus | 3oel} NING Bulioo|} @oea | !
S { w % | Al — )L g o I A
9] . SRRIESE A
prd . ¥ _;:, u ;: I o \:‘
S - — e — s ,
— ” LS | 02001 12-05Z€-4 19X~ 100-Y-OXM o |1uos
. AT AR T 87001 1 Z2-05Z€-H1D-X-100-V-OXM PUJIOIXD T 13000
O S RN :sBuimep o} Jajel | } W s =595 =¢6
> N : ] =|”

09689+

T\oémo_vc_ umoys Ajuo apessnjeg = 0¢ G¢e
! - @ ‘
_ s & D
al
©

|
|
| S
-
B I 0 O O O ] w MALH ybiens | addoj
O |&

/"1 VERTICAL SE
2130052
2
2130052
000¢
<z
=
\ 2
\
—




I o~ o~ . e o~ e e e e T

iSee 3D-Cutout No. 3

Google

/2" ELEVATION 1180 to joint

7“1\ VERTICAL SECTION
N

about steel beam situation (length) are required

|
| o
| N
| '3
| =
2240001 Scale 1:2 ‘ Scale 18 m ‘ (\Il _&
| 2210001 ~ +24.945 2
e | 2\ > o
5 . - e e e | N — UK-LON-KGX1
| \ / 5
: | \\ Notch 25 x 25 mm | N The Delivery Room
" | N\ ‘ <;: 2nd Floor
X Insulation situ_ation needs to be redefined o h O foiiﬁﬁfaﬁfé"iiré
. according to the current 3D-Model | é
: By others | o N | |
' refer Gartners builders work information 3 e e e 2
[ | ‘ issued.
° ° t
| G r’ dl ’ m e K ? | a| precas All dimensions should be checked on site.
- ° |
: o 9 9 O / \ Do not scale from this drawing.
[ | \/O r I e d ‘ /// \ An_y c_irawing_errors or dive_rgences should be brought to the attention of
] Precast /// ‘ Building Design Partnership at the address shown below.
: 5 O 4 O ,} | ‘ +24 250 Drawings shall be read in conjunction with the following before work
‘ ‘ , - commences: ) ) ]
! | - . P The BDP rsk series of craings
: ‘ \ | W|nd |Oad braCket (tO \ The project CDM risk register
. . 99~ 99 . . 99—~ 7 o | . |
O /50 to Gridline 9 287 to Gridline 8 —90 | See part elevation 4 |
x . | . | KXC-A-X-GTR-3250-2210002 ‘
' varied | varied |
— |
see BUP—21—050401 see BDP—21-5040] |
Concrete L St £
By others 2 ] e gl — S
. . 99 S/ SeNg :
Steel Structure 2 8 /] J[ O Gr’ dl Ne 8 ’9 = ‘ f@*@@
By others\ | | /%L %A 3 ng/
! | 15— = i —
Fixing varied | gf?*%@ /
By others See BDP\Z’]\SOZLO/] a /é%@%ﬁﬁig
. - \ | — el
Profile —— | // VA /y
By others . - o /I Il /s —+
\ : /] /// /
_ . - | Edge of vertical precast / / 2
50mm intumescent area O < ) - T O
of fire protection D) : /) : | /7 i )/ O
. | A O
By others N } L /;/ // /// O
Glazing ‘ _ N | // ) / O
_ // v /
By others \‘\ - ) 150 ‘ P .
7)) ‘))\))‘U)N\\ _ // /,/ /
K ‘ ‘ ?‘7 ‘ ‘ ‘ // //4 ///
[ /1 // // 0,
. ‘ \ | \ | /;/ /7/// /// O
/ /‘\\7\\\ ‘ / / _O
_ VAT T ‘ % i //
B Y — Dead load bracket (F2) | /) /) / O
<J A A a Steal beam / P +27'860
s b N | By others // i /) : O
rr re L PM13 | Thermal Break - /) /" / '
P qulreq BO~ POM-C | iR
OO N NN NN E - . By others ‘ | /;/ ////// ///
g > refer Gartners builders work information L) | | // i ! WO
|| < > N N A ©
SN B RCO1 |Hilti HIT HY 200 | | /1 /4 /) —
» // Vi /y
. - P | | /1 i /)
Insulation — - | /) I /)
y others A\ SS01 | Stainless steel Profile | /] W /)
refer Gartners builders work information . \ FO1 11.4301 | 1 j /)
- Without surface treatment | /! v/ s
Welded steel plate — - ; - | // /) /)
By others L /1 /) /)
for Gart build < inf i <7 MI31 |Precast Concrete | /! I /)
refer Gartners builders work information Smooth finish ‘ /f/ /f/ ///
Internal thread 4x M20 — : N : N . | \a K // ////
refer Gartners builders work informaton | [ [~ ST | [~ - - MI31 | Precast Concrete | ‘i) /// /////’ ////
SR BEEE \ Textured finish | / ! /
Precast bracket «ﬂ q N | ‘6 /;/ /;/ ////
2x per precast — | [ L T S y | /7 i /)
approx. 1000 mm from top and bottom P’ | = ri‘iffj‘ﬁ F“‘Eiijj‘fﬂ %%% ) ) | — /;/ ////; ///
| | T T | | / /
__—— | | I il R i \ | - h | m // /// /
M20 x 110 DIN 933 A4-70 +— . 7 — = T Lo | L0 A A
- A i~ N it w L O neon 9V,
g > N 7 | // i / .
I} | < i /// / N
\ // ] /s ~
| | // /) /y Ny
| /1 W /y AV
| \ // 4/ /y
[ // h /
] /7 1 /)
| // I /)
‘ | // i /)
\ /! /7 /y
| | // hy /
| // /// //
| // W /)
- 1/ I /s
| /! i /)
— — _ _ i | /! I /y
- - — - — _ _ _ | /) /h 2
_ _ — _ _ B _\ | /] v /
\ /] 1 /)
O a A
M20 x 50 DIN 933 A4-70 N | v
i - /) /
CFS-LSRBS-20-75 | Edge of vertical precast // /// ///
St.Steel Embed | | /// //// N
/ “ /
| | /A /y
I R /) : /)
' | // H
\ | / 1y /)
m | Ny
- | // /) /
3 \ 3D-cutout | N A
/! 1 /y
2210001 | el /s
‘ // /// //
| /! // /// DDDDDDDDDDD
// !
| /'l I} ///
| // Vi /)
| 6 o)
/ : /
\ 9 " /
+ 0 IIIIl  GARTNER
/
o ‘ 777777777777777777777777777777777777 /7//, Y e Y Josef Gartner GmbH ‘
! Gartnerstrasse 20 Tel +49(0)9073-84-0
bottom) //// //// / D-89423 Gundelfingen  Fax +49((0))9073-84-2100
/)
/
///
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, oL
\ ’iiiiig‘ // )
o
‘// YPLAN
b/ Z@
|
|
|
See part elevation 5, Dead load bracket / NARERENE
KXC-A-X-GTR-3250-2310002, F1+F | BEE
| Total Joad RRRNNNEE
of precast 3,86 t
(entrance grid 9)
Stainless steel plate
fixed at precast
for load distribution
| FOR CONSTRUCTION
+ +19.200 toc
| \ N ' 02/05/18
‘ ‘ A QLZ = ‘ Type 2.1 - Entrance West ——
‘ | M L] +19.050 —More information Precast 12 /18
| | ) I] W about ground level are required at beam =
\ Y T 4 ] \ . . -1 . Drawn:
| Concrete upstandj More information . o 20
i 150 x 300 mm about floor level are required | Lerch
. By others More information KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2210001 = CO1
| ge of concrete upstand
|
|
|

M24 x 100 DIN 933 A4-70




	KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110002-C06
	Sheets and Views
	KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110002-C06


	KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110003-C05
	Sheets and Views
	KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110003-C05


	KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110017-C07
	Sheets and Views
	KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110017-C07


	KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110021-C03
	Sheets and Views
	KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110021-C03


	KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110043-C04
	Sheets and Views
	KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110043-C04


	KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2120002-C09
	KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2120003-C05
	KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2130020-C01
	Sheets and Views
	KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2130020-C01


	KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2130052-C01
	Sheets and Views
	KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2130052-C01


	KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2210001
	Sheets and Views
	KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2210001



